-2 "BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
® AT CAMP COURT SWAT.

Service Appeal No. 1696/2019

Date of Institution ... 05.12.2019
Date of Decision ..02.11.2021

Fateh Rehman S/O Haji Mahmood, R/O Toughkhel, Kot Batkhela,
‘Tehsil Batkhela, District Malakand. '

(Appellant)
VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa . through Secretary
Elementary and Secondary Education at Peshawar and three.

others.
(Respondents)
MR. FALAK NAZ KHAN,
Advocate --- For appellant.
MR. ASIF MASOOD ALI SHAH, _ _
Deputy District Attorney --- For respondents.
MR. ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR S MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)

MR. 'SAL@:H-UD-DIN - _ MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

JUDGMENT:

SALAH-UD-DIN, MEMBER :-

Precise facts forming the backgrdund of the instant service

. -appeal are that the a‘ppel_la‘ht was appointed as Naib Qasid vide
‘ZZ appointment order dated 07.05.1997 and he assumed the charge

*5__‘ of his post at deernmentA Girls Community Model School Sro

KanroAKot on the said date. On 30.08.2016,. the appellant applied

for retirement on medical ground, therefore, medical board was

constituted for this purpose, which opined that the appellant.can

continue his duty .according to recruitment rules as he was

initially appoin_ted on disable quota. District Education Officer
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(Female) Malaka-nd wrote I»ettet'* to MS DHQ Batkhela, wherein it
was explained that. the apbpellan:t:'wasbnot appointed on disable
quota, rather he was appointed on land owner seat/quota. In
responée of aforementioned letter, MS DHQ Batkhela wrote letter
to the District Education Officer (Female) Malakand, wherein it
was stated that the petitioner was examined and found disabled
due to weakness of his both lower limbs. On receipt of letter

dated 28.11.2016 of MS DHQ Hospital Batkhela, District

Education Officer (Ferhale) Batkhela issued retirement order of

‘appellant on 28.11.2016. The pension case of the appellant was,

however returned back by District Accounts Officer Malakand
twice and the same was not finalized. In this back drop, the
appellant submitted an application to District Education Officer
(Female) Malakand for his adjustment in service, where upon an
inquiry Committee  was constituted, however findings of the
committee were not honoured by District Education Officer
(Feméle) Malakand and the appellant is still in hanging position.
The appellant feeling aggrieved of the action and inaction of the
respondents has now approached this Tribunal tthugh filing of

the instant service appeal redressal of his grievance.
2. Arguments-heard and record perused.

3. A perusal of the record would show that vide order dated
03.03.2021, respondents were directed by this Tribunal to make
sure production of adjustment order of the appellant before this
Tribunal. Mr. Sher Azam, Superintendent, representative of the
respondents produced office order bearing Endorsement No. 985-
89 dated 18.03.2021 today, where by the appellant has been
reinstated in service and adjusted on the vacant post of Naib
Qasid in Government Girls High School Maina, however the
intervening period with effect from 28.11.2016 to 18.03.2021
was converted into leave without pay. Learned counsel for the
appellant contended that the appellant was entitled for
reinstatement with effect from 28.11.2016 with all back benefits,
however the contention so raised does not hold any force for the
Eeason that it was upon the own application of the appellant that

the competent Authority issued his retirement order on
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28.11.2016. The appellant on one hand submitted an application
for retirement, but on the .o'the'r hand he furnished wrong
informatioﬁ to. the medical board by stating that ‘he was
appointed on disable quota. It was this wrong statement of the
appellant before the medical board, which created hindrance in
processing of pension case of the appellant. Moreover, the
appellant has not performed any duty with effect from
28.11.2016 to 18.03.2021, therefore, the competent Authority

has rightly treated the said period as leave without pay.

4. In view of the above, it is held that the competent Authority
has issued office order bearing Endorsement No. 985-89 dat_ed
18.03.2021 in accordance with law..In view of the order so issued
by the corhpetent Authority, the appellant shalli be considered as
reinstated in service, while the intervening period with effect from
28.11.2016 to 18.03.2021 shall be treated as leave without pay.
The appeal in hand is disposed of accordingly. Parties are left to

bear their own costs. File be consigned to the Eecprd room.

ANNOUNCED

02.11.2021 | ‘:5———j;7’

__ﬁﬁ"
(SALAH-UD-DIN]}
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
CAMP COURT SWAT

(ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR)
‘MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)

CAMP COURT SWAT




Service Appeal No. 1696/2019

;02.11.2021

Appéllant alongwith his counsel Mr. Falak Nawaz Khan,
Advocate, present. Mr. Asif Masood Ali Shah, Deputy District
Attorney alongwith Mr. Sher Azam, Superintendent for the

respondents present and submitted office order bearing

" Endorsement No. 985-89 dated 18.03.2021 issued Dy the

competent Authority, regarding reinstatément of thé appellant.
Arguments heard and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today, separately placed on
filé, it is held that the competent Authority has issued office
order bearing Endorsement No. 985-89 dated 18.03.2021 in
accordance with law. In view of the drder so-issued by the
cémpetent Authority, the appellant shall be considered as
reinstated in service, while the intervening period .w'ith effect
from 28:11.2016 to 18.03.2021 shall be treated as leave without
pay. The appeal in hand is disposed of accordingly. Parties are

left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record

room.

ANNOUNCED

02.11.2021

(Atig-Ur-Rehman Wazir) (Salah-Ud-Din)
Member (E) ‘ Member (J)

Camp Court Swat Camp Court Swat




. OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER(F)
MALAKAN"“ ar BATKHELA

— . KPESED ‘
@ 0932-410283 E DEOFMalakand - demisdeof.malalkand@gmail.com et e

Kingber Pt isva Loty
CEHLAY F LA e etineny

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the verbai darection of tne Honourable Service- ;rmU'\as l\hyber
Pakhtunkhwa Service appeal No. 1696/2019 dated 03/03/2021 Mr, Fateh Rehman Ex—Nalb Qasid
GGCMS Sro Kanro Kot retired vide this office Endst:No. 6319-23 dated 28/11/2016 is hereby re-instated

~ and further adjusted at the vacant post of Naib Qasid at Govt: Girls ngh School Maina subject to the

decision of the service appeal. The intervening penod w.e. f28/11/2016 to 18/03/2021 is c0nverted into

ey

Ieave w:thout _pay under the Ieave rules 1981

(SADIA AZ12)
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

. ' - (FEMALE) MALAKAND
Endst:No. 9 8§ - 87 / Dated:. ’8/ 03 /2021

Copy forwarded to:-
1. Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
. District Accounts Officer Malakand , — '
3. SDEO(F) Batkhela , ' 2
/4. Head Mistress GGHS Maina. .
5. Candidate Concerned.




W03 040t - Due to COVID-19; the case is adjourried to -
©77,£6/2021 for the same. i
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07.10.2021 Appellant in person present. Mr. Asif Masood Ali Shah, DebUty':"
District Attorney alongwith Mr. Muhammad Igbal Budget Officer and Sher
Azam Superintendent for respondents present | '

Learned Members of the DBA are observing Sogh over the demise of
Qazs Imdadullah Advocate and in this regard request for ad]ournment was

made; allowed. To come up for arguments before the D.B on (%1.11.2021 at

)

(Atig-Ur-Rehman Wazir) (Rozina Rehman) -
Member (E) ' Member (J)
Camp Court, Swat Camp Court, Swat

Camp Court, Swat.




2/01.2021

03.03.2021

Due to - COVID 19 the, case is ad]ournecl to

£3.03.2021 for the same as before.

~ Appellant with counsel p'rese'nlt
Riaz Khan Paindakheil learned Assistant Advocate General
alongwith Sher Azam Kha_n Superintendent for respondents

present.

At the very outset this Bench was informed that proper
adjustment order would be issued in favor of the present
appellant and the same would be produced on the n;ext:,date

. of hearing.

Keeping in view t-he; rele\/ant' record coupled with the
statement of Sher Azam Khan Superintendent, respondents

are strictly directed t0 make sure the production  of
* adjustment order in favor of appellant on or before the date.

AdJourned tod2 / é /2021 before D.B at Camp Court
Swat. ‘ ‘
(Mian Muhamfiead) = (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) - - Member (J) .

Camp Court, Swat - ~~ Camp Court, Swat
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07.10.2020

04.11.2020

Appeﬁant is prese-nt‘ ih person. Mr. Usman Ghani,
District  Attorney alongwith. representative of the

- department . Mr.. Nowsherwan, Senior Auditor are also

present.

Written reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 has
already been submltted while written repiy on behalf of
respondent No. 4 is submitted today. File to come up for
rejoinder and arguments on 04.11.2020 before D.B at
Camp Court Swat. ‘

MEMBER
CAMP COURT SWAT

Appellant in person.

Riaz Khan Paindakheil learned Assistant Advocate
General for respohdents present.

Lawyers are on general strike, therefore, case is
adjourned to 06.01.2021 for arguments, before D.B at Camp

Court Swat.
Col

(Atiq ur Rehman Wazir) | (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) o Member (J)
Camp Court, Swat ' Camp Court, Swat




04.06.2020 Due to Covid-19, the case is adjourned. To come up for the

108.09.2020

~.same on 08.07.2020, at camp court Swat.

er

07.07.2020 Benéh is incomplete. The_reforé, the case is adjourned.

- To come up for the same on 08.09.2020, at camp court

Rg/;er

Swat.

Appellant in person present.

~Mr. Riaz Paindakhel learned Assistant Advocate General
alongwith Mr. Sher Azam ADEO on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 3
present. None present on behalf of respondent No.4.

Representative of respondent No. 1 to 3 submitted written

_reply/comments which is placed on file. Notice be issued to

respondent No.4 for written reply/comments. To come up for written
reply/comments on behalf of respbhdent No.4 on 07.10.2020 before

S.B at Camp Court, Swat.

(Rozina Rehman)
Member
Camp Court, Swat



03.03.2020
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Appéllént with counsel present. Preliminary afgumeijtg -

heard.

Vide judgment/order dated 19.11.2019 passed in Writ

Petition No.970-M/2019, the said Writ Petition was converted into =~ -

appeal and the file was sent to this Tribunal for disposal in

accordance with law.

Learned counsel for the appellant contended inter-alia that
the appellant was appointed as Naib Qaéid in fhe yeaf 1997; that
the appellant was retired from government service.under medicéll< |
grounds vide order dated 28.11.2016; that the appellant seeks his
re-adjustment against the post of Naib Qasid in accordance with

the . recommendations of the inquiry committee and in the

.alternative the appellant may be granted the pensionary benefits.

Submissions made by the learned counsel for the appellant,

need consideration. The present service appeal is admitted for

regular hearing subject to all just legal dbjections. Th’e,appelia’nt is

directed to deposit security and process fee within 10 dayé.

, Thereafter notices be issued to the respondents for written -

reply/comments. To come up for written reply/comments on
04.05.2020 before S.B.
' - e
“Member
Camp Court, Swat.

g
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Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council. Adjourn. To come f
preliminary hearing on 03.03.2020 before S.B at Can

Court, Swat.

. Member
Camp Court, Swat. .

T~ - .
_ Form-A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of ' ] -
Case No. | 1696/2019
S.No. Datle of order Order or other proceedings with signature ofjudge‘ :
Proceedings :
1 2 3
4 05/12/2019 The present appellant initially went.in Writ Petition
before the Hon’ble Peshawar AHigh Court Swat Bench and the
Hon’ble High Court vide its order dated 19.11.2019 treated the
Writ Petition into an appeal and sent the same to this Tribunal
“for decision in accordénée with law. The same may be entered in
the Institution Register and put up to the worthy Chairman fqr
further order please. \ '
racEmar sy

2 This case is entrusted to touring S. Bench at Swat for |

preliminary hearing to be put up thereon 2 b-02-29D
o8
CHAIRMAN '
04.02.2020 Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Lawyers a
not attending the courts today on the call of Khyber
or

re -

p



The - All the Communications should be
addressed to the Additional Registrar

re Ny  PESH AWARS-HIGH COURT of this Bench.
é 4 Mingora Bench/Dar-ul-Qaza  [Office: 0946885005
W’ | Fax: 0946-885004

Swat E-Mail: darulgazaswat2011@gmail.com
No_. o 2 / Writ Petition Branch; o Dated:_ &2 /)’ ‘//?
. 2 g2 3 % '8
To - B e S
The Chairman Service Tribunal By M}_Lg.,éé

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.

Dmms;lm .

Subject: ~ Writ Petition No. 970 -M/2019

Fateh Rehman Petitioner

Versus
Gowvt. of KPK_ & others

"~ Memo,

Enclosed please find here with a certified copy of judgment

dated 19-11}2019; passed by Division Bench of this Hon’ble Court in the abovg

‘J

titted case along with 6riginal Writ Petition( 4§Pages) for éompliance of

directions contained therein.

~ Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter along with its
enclosures please

" Encl. . a.a

: o | | Additior%gist% | ( |
. B O o



mailto:darulqazaswat2011@gmail.com

PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, MINGORA BENCH (oRAWAR
v /‘

(DAR-UL-QAZA), SWAT /;
FORM OF ORDER SHEET

COUFL O e ov et e it

Case No... ... oo iev e v i Of et et e e e

Serial No. of order Date of Order or Order or other Praceedings with Signature of Judge and that of parties or counsel where necessary.
or proceeding Proceedings N
1 N 2 . - 3

19.11.2019 | W.P 970-M/2019 with Interim Relief

Present:  Mr. Sabir Shah, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Wilayat Ali Khan. A.A.G for the official
Respondents.

*H%

WIOAR AHMAD, J.- Through this constitutional petition,

the petitioner seeks the constitutional jurisdiction of this

Court with the following prayer.

“In view of the above, it is, therefore, very
humbly prayed that on acceptance of this writ
petition, the official respondents, may please
be directed to:

i.  Re-adjust the petitioner in accordance
with the recommendations of the
inquiry committee, with all back
benefits. '

ii.  In alternative, the pension case of the
petitioner be processed.

- Any other relief not specifically prayed but
' this august Court deems proper may also be
‘ granted.”

2. In view of the prayer set-up in this petition and -
as the petitioner is/was a Government servant besides the
mater also relates to pension, when the learned counsel for

the petitioner was asked whether this writ petition, in ligﬁt of

Sabz Ali/* (D.B) HON'BLYE MR. JUSTICE SYED ARSHAD AL
HON'BLE MR, JUSTICE WIQAR AHMAD




clear bar contained in Article 212 of the Constitution. of
Islamic Republic of Pakistan, is maintainable. His reply was
in ﬁegative but wifh a request thaf_ this writ petition may be
converted into an appeal and may be se;it to tﬁe Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal. |

3. Therefore, in view of the law laid down by the

august Supreme Court in case of ‘Muhammad Akram Vs.

DCO Rahim Yar Khan (2017 SCMR 56), this writ petition

is converted into appeal. In this regard, the office shall make
necessary éntriesl accordingly and.tl’lereatit-er shall send the
<original file to the Khyber Pakhtunkhwé Service Tribunal
for disposal in acéordance with law whereas a copy whereof

be retained for the record of this Court.

Announced 2
19.11.2019 “
JUDGE
GE
Certified to be'True Copy

| .7‘)\“\),0\9\‘

Sabz Ati/* (D.B) HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED ARSHAD ALl
HON’BLE MR, JUSTICE WIQAR AHMAD
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- BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COHRT %
MINGORA BEN CH SWAT .

Writ Pétition No. 970/2019-
Fateh Rehman (Petitioner)
Versus

Govt of KPK & Others (Respondents)

Written reply / comments on behalf of Respondent No.04 are as under

Respectfully Sheweth:

Written reply / comments on behalf of respondent no.4 is

Under

Preliminaries objection:

the respondent nod.

2. That the petitioner has not come to this Honorable

———
——— e

——

Court with clean hands. T

\\

BN

3. That the petition is incompetent in its present form.

4. That the petition is not maintainable due non joinder

and misjoinder of necessary parties.

Additional Registrar

o

That the petition is badly time barred.

6. That the petition of the petitioner is based on malaéﬁde‘

intention, only to indulge'thé respondent no.4 in futile




Additional Registrar

e

and baseless litigatfbﬁ and wastage of precious time of
this Honorable Court, thereforé, the respondent is
entitled for special cost under 35-A CPC according to

his status.

. That the petition is totally wrong and baseless. In fact

the respondent No. 04 returned the pensior; case of the
petitioner for the reason that the. medical b(b)ard‘
anonyn&ously aéreed that thé peiitioner is can cdﬁtinue
his service according to -his recruitment rules.
Furthermore it is the duty of respondent 10.3 to a.djustv
the petitioner on any vécant class v posi- as
recolmmended by the inquiry committee coﬁst;'tuted by
Education Department, in the retirement case of the

petitioner.

Facts:

1. No comments

2. No comments

3. Detail reply is given aboveg
4. No comments

5. Detail reply is given above

6. Related to respondent No.3
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7. Incorrect hence denied, in fact respondent No.04
returned the pension case of the-petitio.ner in light
of medical board of DHQ Hospital Batkhela.

(Photocopy is attached herewith).

9." No comments

|
|
: » S 8.~ No reiated _

IO.NO coMments

Grounds

Additional Registrar

Para No.1 is incorrect, hence denied. Detail reply has

been given in preliminary objection above.

No comments

.- No comments

No comments

No comments
Itis therefore most prayed that on acceptance of this
preliminary objection / comments / reply the writ

petition may bery kindly be dismissed with cost.

Respondent No. 4 \
District Accounts Officer
Malakand. -

[N



BEPORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH CO URT,
 MINGORA BENCH SWAT

Writ Petition No. 970/2019
Fateh Rehman (Petitioner)
Versus

Govt of KPK & Others (Respondents)

AFFIDAVIT

I, Nisar Khan District Accounts Officer Malakand Respondent No.4,
do hereby affirm on oath that the contents of this Comments | Reply

are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Deponent

Nisar Khan

! | L,M? ..... s

| % antifiod that o aW"‘”"‘"“ &340y
‘ - ﬁonbeforo me on this.

AR

afft s
e80Tt i Tl
midenﬂﬂedb oy o o me.

Additional Registrar




’ "l Dr. Wakce! Muhammdd .-"Mcdlcal Supcrintendent
2. Dr.nghmrKhan Medical Specialist

3.-DriSard Hu$sam Surgical Specialist
4 Dr. N’ohamm"td Riaz Orthopedic Specialist

.-.,‘Qasrd ‘Govt: Girfs Community School Saro
and was examined.

cal ..bo‘trd exammcd ‘Mr. M. Fatch: Rahman Naily

At

¢S I hducatlon Dcpartment?M akand in detail

Olvooolooooo -

_4t-Bat/n’ e:la

ctistenlent,
HQ Hosp|tal Batkhela
Wi
NISAR CHAN
Asstt Accounts Officer
D.A.O Malakand ' .
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IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, MINGORA BENCH
DAR-UL-QAZA, SWAT
No._ .. /ludicial/WP Dated 2019

From:

~ The Additional Reglstrar _
‘Peshawar High Court, M:ngora Bench/
Dar-ul-Qaza, Swat

To, Respondent 04)
o The District Officer
Malakand at Malakand.

Subject: Writ Petition NO..970-M of 2019

Fateh Rehman

, | VERSUS
Govt of KPK & Others

MEMO: | |
Iam directed to forward herewith copy of order dated: 01-10-2019

(Copy Attached), passed by a Division Bench of thls Hon’ble Court. in the above noted

case along with a copy of grounds of Writ Petltlon for complzance

I have further been directed to ask you to please forward ‘your
comments/reply duly scanned & supported by an attested affidavit within the stipulated
time, as ordered by the Hon'’ble court.

BY ORDER OF JUDGES

Note:- Please Provide Your
Active Official Email Address
and Office No for further
Correspondence.

(ADDITIONA\&GISTRAR)
 Enclosures: N 3"
(I) Order Sheet dated; 01-10- 20]9

(2) Copy of grounds of Writ Petition.

Visit our official Website at https: / /www.peshawarhcmb.gov.pk / for more information about your Case



http://www.peshawarhcmb.gov.pk

DAR-U L-QAZA SWAT

IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT 'MINGORA BENCH

No._ R34  /udical/wp Dated ©.3 —/©— 2019
From:
The Additional Registrar,
Peshawar High Court, Mmgora Bench/
Dar-ul-Qaza, Swat
To, Respondent 03)
The District Educatlon Officer (Female)
Malakand at Batkhela. -
Subject: Wit Petition NO. 970-M of 2019
lfateh Rehman
VERSUS
.Govt of KPK & Others .
MEMO:

I am directed to forward herewith copy of order dated: 01-10-2019

(Copy Attached), passed by a Division Bench of this Hon'ble Court in the above noted

case along with a copy of grounds of Writ Petition for compliance.

I have further been directed to ask you to please forward your
comments/reply duly scanned & supported by an attested affidavit-within the stipulated

BY ORDER OF JUDGES

(1} Order Sheet dated; 01-10-2019

(2) Copy of grounds of Writ Petition.

Note:- Please Provide Your |
Actiye Official Email Address
and Office No for further \‘3
Correspondence.

) ﬁj\DDITIONAL REGISTRAR)
Enclosures: &‘ 37

Visit our official Website at https:/ /www.peshawarhcmb.gov.pk / for more information about your Case



http://www.peshawarhcmb.gov.pk

IN THE PESHA\X/AR HIGH COURT, MINGORA BENCH
DAR-UL-QAZA, SWAT |

No. / 9\3({ /Judicial/\WP . Dat.—eawo 3 "/O — 2_019_

From:

The Additional Registrar,
- -Peshawar High Court, Mingora’ Bench/
Dar-ul-Qaza, Swat

To, Respondent 04) :
~ The District Account Officer
Malakand at Malakand.

Subject: Writ Petition NO. 970-M of 2019

Fateh Rehman

VERSUS
Govt of KPK & Others -

MEMO: - SRS Lt :
1, am directed to forward herewith copy of order dated: 01-10-2019

(Copy Attached), passed by a Division Bench of this Hon'ble Court in the above noted

case along with a copy of grounds of Writ Petition for c0m_pliance;

I 'havé further been directed- to ask you to please forward your
comments/reply duly scanned & supported by an attested afﬁdav:t within the stipulated
time, as ordered by the Hon'ble court. ,

BY ORDER OF JUDGES

Note:- Please Provnde Your:
Active Official Email Address

and Office No--for further &
Correspondence. \\

: DDITIONAL REGISTRAR)
Enclosures: . ' ! L “‘P

-(1).Order Sheet dated: 01-10-2019
(2) Copy of grounds of Writ Petition.

https:/ /www.peshawarhcmb.gov.



https://www.peshawarhcmb.gov.pk
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IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT , BENCH MINGORA /
DAR-UL-QAZA, SWAT .. _ _

ST Fe ok . e
- & 8 B wik
: LR G R e e,
SR ijﬁ%.?jg;:%”

WRIT PETITION NO. ,& 250k 2011 .
Feteh Rabns  4fs Gl - - Ll e

This petition had been presented by M.r. Advocate

On behalf of the petitioner /petitioners.

The petition is in proper form, copies of all the relevant documents have been
attached.

‘Ehree { O’) ) spare copies of writ petition have also been attached.

Petition be entered in the revelent register and placed before Hon’able court

0[~[Q~Qf

(D.B) for further orders on

the date fixed.

y

R?(DER

COUNTERSK;M
&Addil::ﬁ:gistran S
peshawar Hig urt, Bench

Mingora/Dar-ul-Qaza, swat.

R4 __ 03518

Dated: _ o _ -

S B 70 K 2007755 VP RADS I0SH COURT P Bt H WORX FOLDER 10.092018




¢ N "E'HE PESHAWAR HIGH COUR'E' BENCH MENG@RA/
(‘ : ' DAR-UL-QAZA, SWAT

@MEME@N SLIP -
% ’&l‘ VERSUS ——— ' C%w’/ c;? Lple ot

This petition has been presented by
Signature of council/petitioner requires on :
Enactment under which the petition was file is not mentioned correct.

g;;é\ﬁ W» | Mt}a@d‘e

s

Affidavit is not duly attested/ ap’pended. - : ST P
Checklist has not been filed/ duly filted in/signed L
Petition/annexures are not properly paged according to index

i
* £ . P
NE . . . [

1
2
3
4. Approved file cover is not used.
5
6
7

8. Cedified copies of annexures/page # have not been filed.

M:of annexure/pages # mw—_ [ O / s __ . are not legible. 4‘?/"" W Cﬂ/y
10. Certificate be furnished that whether nay petttlon on the subject matter has earlier been flled in this court

11. There should be separate appllcatlon for each prayer/case. '

12. Copy of application is not delivered to'A.G. »
13. The appeal, revision, application is time barred.
14. Value for the purpose of court fee and jurisdiction has not been mentioned in the relevant column of the opening sheet.
- 15. Opening sheet has not been fiiled in properly.
16. The P/A of the council engaged is not attested/sugned by all petitioners/ appellants
17. Chamber address and phone number of council has not been mentioned on mdex/wakalatnamé.
18. Memo of parties name & address not filed. |
19. Petitioner's/Attomey of Petitioners’ CNiC #/present address/ permanent address/ phone #/ Cell #/ Fax #/E-mail
address has not been mentioned in memo of addresses of the parties.
20. No. of referred cases is not given/correct. _ ‘
21. Petition received by post is not entermain-able except through jail. ' IR ' L
22. Petition containing overwriting is not entertain-able. Fair petition be filed. ' '
23. Appeal/Revision is not competent.
24, List of books have not been-mentioned at the end of the petition.
25. Case does not relate to

26. Petition should be drafted by a person competent to do so.

27. : spare copies be filed. _ I
© 28. Inwhat jall the petltioner is confined |

29. Revision/ appeal may be fl!ed on the prescribed form

30. Copies of annexure : : ‘ ’ are not translated. |
31. Court fee stamps are not been affixed. '
32. Power of Attomney is not attested by the jail authority.

33. Certified copies of impugned orders/decree sheets/pleadings/evidence/ground of revaslon/ appeal before
Dtstnctjudge have not been filed.

34. DtstnctJudge or any other Judicial Officer cannot be made as respondent on top of the petition.
35. Index has not been fl!ed/signed/ duly completed/or it carries overwriting.
36. The Petition has not been flagged/marked with annexures’ marks.

37. Power of attorney for petitioner/petitioners has not been filed.
38. Every miscellaneous application should be followed by an affidavit.

Returned with objections at Sr. Nos

re-submitted on or before — OY — fo—

GS&PD.K?.H‘M/ 33-PHC Pesh-500 Pads of 100L-21.07.2016/P4(2)/PHC Jobs/ Objection Slip

- - . ) - - =‘_""'__,1 . ;

e .
!
b
!
|
i
¢



-.CHECK LIST

.| Case Title: | Fateh Rehman Versus Government of KPK & others

No

Case is duly signed.

The law under which the Petition preferred hcs been
mentioned.

Approved file cover is used.

Affidavit is duly attested and appended.

Case and Annexure are properly paged & number
according to index.

Copies of Annexures are legible and attested. {If not, then
better copies duly attested have been annexed).

Certified copies of all the requisite documents have been
filed.

.| Certificate specifying that no case on similar grounds was
| earlier submitted in this court, filed.

10

Case with in time.,

[

The value for the purpose of Court fee and jurisdiction has
been mentioned in the relevant column.

12

Court fee in shape of Stamp Paper is affixed, {For Writ Rs.500/-
For other required).

NONN N NN \\\\\‘f

13

Power of Attorney is in proper form.

14

Memo of addresses filed.

15

List of Books mentioned in the Petition.

14

The requisite number of spare copies attached. (Writ Petition-
3, Nos. Civil Appeal {SB-1, SB-2) Civil Revision (SB-1, SD-2).

Case (Revision/Appeal/Petition efc.) is filed on the prescribed
form.

NS NN

18

Power of Aﬁomey is attached by Jail A’r’romey (for Jail
Prisoners only).

-

.....

It is certified that formalities/documentations required in

column 2to 18 above, have been fulfilled.

Name: SABIR SHAH

Advocate High Court .

Signature: \@P

L e—

Dated: 23/09/;01 9

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

.......................................

...........................................
..........................................
.........................................

...................................

Signature QM

(Reader)

e

Countersigned:

Dated 93-—*6 "’/7;

(Addiito ol Reglsirar)

N
Y
Ty RTE



BEFORi’. THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, MINGORA BENCH/ DAR-UL-QAZA AT SWAT

W.P. No. §70-M/2019

Fateh Rahman S /O Haji Mahmood R/O Toughkhel, Kot Batkhela, Tehsil Batkhela, District Malakand.
o ’ : ceverern.Petitioner

VERSUS

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education at
Peshawar. _ ‘ '
2. Director Elementary & Secondary Education, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officer (Female) Malakand at Batkhela.
District Account Officer Malakand at Malakand.

veevneme e RESpONdeEnts
INDEX

S.No | DOCUMENTSs | ANNEXURE | PAGE

1 Para wise comments --- 1-5

2 Appointment Order A 6

3 Letter to Medical Superintendent B 7

4 Affidavit on Stamp paper of the C 8

petitioner " ' '
DEPONENT

CNIC /$G02-/44 7587/

Disti: Edu: Officer (F)
Malakand a¢ Batkh

ela




BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, MING(?RA BENCH/ DAR-UL-QAZA AT SWAT.

W.P. No. 970-M/2019 AP /M ¢ / /g

Fateh Rahman $ /O Haji Mahmood R/O Té_ughkhel, Kot Batkhela , Tehsil Batkhela, District Malakand.
....................... Petitioner

VERSUS
1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education at

Peshawar.

Director Elementary & Secondary Education, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar,
3, District Education Officer (Female) Malakand at Batkhela.
4. District Account Officer Malakand at Malakand.

e RESPONdENts

" Reply on behalf of respondent No. 3
t
R ¢ o
S e
P

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS: ] ﬁ 13 ﬁ
. \ .-
0 ;

Respectfully shéweth:- .

1. That the petitioner has not come to this August Court with clean hands. 1,&"‘“ 0\:
2. Thatthe b'etitloner has got no cause of action and locus standi. 6\\9 (
-3, That the petitioner is estopped by his own conduct to file instant appeal. (0 P)& _
4. That the petitioner conceals material facts from this Hon'ble Court,
REPLY ON FACTS:
&
1. Relatesto the_petitioner and no comments. $;\\\°§\
. 2. Correct and hence no comments. _ \' PR
3. Correct and h‘EnC_e no comments. : b "
4. Incorrect. it Is clearly written by the Medical Board that as per own statement of the petitioner

he was appoiﬁted on disable seats. But it is to clarify that the petitioner was not appointed on
disable seats but appomtﬁg—g_‘Tgﬁs@lundowner. (Copy of the appointment order is attached as
Annexure (A). so the respondent™No 3 informs the MS Batkhela vide No. 145 Date:05-01-2018
that a wrong verbal statement has been given by the petitloncr to Medical Board and request
the Medical Board to reconsider the case as he is disable to weakness of both lower limbs and
cannot perform his duties. -

5. That the standing Medical Board declared the petitioner mstatemggt of the
petitioner Medical Board added a statement that “therefore he can continue his_ duties
according to his recruitment rules.” But the petitioner was not able to perform the dutles so on
the Medical Board the undersigned issue the retirement order of the petitioner.

. 6, Correct and no comments.




2

7. But when the penslon case was sent to the District Accounts Office Malakand on the basis of
medlcal board that he is disable but, The Distl’ict Accounts Officer Malakand denled with the
plea of the sentence that he is continue his duties due to the wrong statement of the petitioner.

8. The petitioner: is disable from the childhood and due to age factor he is unable to perform hlS
duties smoothly.

9. Ascomments para No. 5, 6,7 and 8,

10. The respondent No. 3 has processed the pension case of the petitioner but the District Accounts
Office Malakand is not honoring the pension case on the sentence in the medical board
certificate thefhe Is continue his servlce according to disable rules, but he was not appointed on
disable seats as'clear from his appointment order.

GROUNDS:
“A. Incorrect ; all the action s of respondent No. 3 are legal and are according to Ultra vires, Ultra -
Sharia and eslabllshed norms of administration..

B. Incorrect; the petitioner has been dealt with |nl accordance with law and no discrimination has
been made.

C. Incorrect; the petnloner has not been deprived of his Iegal right of service. Actually he applled
for retirement on medical ground via application. {annexure ) and was treated accordlng to his
application.

D. Incorrect; all his pension papers have been submitted to District Accounts Office for further
necessary action. ;

E. - Correct and admitted. |

PRAYER:

In view of the é‘bove grounds the petition may very graciously be dismissed with cost,
i, Hewas, retired on his own request and cannot be reinstated.
ii.  The pensnon case has already .been processed and has been submitted to District
Accounts Office Malakand.

spondlent No. 3

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
FEMALE MALAKAND AT BATKHELA




BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT MINGORA BENCH
DAR-UL- QAZA SWAT

Comments
In

W.P No.270-M/2019
FOIOR ROIMION e venerseeeeneessencesersensssesensasesssssesssesssssnsensosensns Petitioner

Govt of KPK & others ................... Respondents
AFFIDAVIT.

I, Noof Zada, Superintendent DEO (F) Malakand, do hereby so‘!émn!y
affrm and declares on oath that, all the confents of the
accompanying comments oré frue and correct to the best of m;/
knowledge and belief and nofhfng has been kept concealed or |

~ withheld from this _ougusf court.

DEPONENT

Supenntendenf DEO (F)
Malakand
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‘BEFO‘RE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COQRT, MINGORA BENCH/ DAR-UL-QAZA AT SWAT

W.P. No. 970-M/2019 | | - A ' 3
ADDRESSES OF PARTIES: |

Fateh Rahman S /O Haji Mahvmood R/O Tqughkhel, Kot Batkhela , Tehsil Batkhela, District Mfslakand.

.......... wuemenen PELItIONEY

VERSUS

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education at
‘Peshawar..
2. Director Elementary & Secondary Education, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.,
3. District Education Officer (Female) Malakand at Batkhela.
4, District Account Officer Malakand at Malakand! ) .
‘ s ese e ees s et nant sos st ssssressnssns s nnreanses RESPONAENtS

DEPQNENTS '
Ditt: Edp. Officer (F)

WMalakard at Baglhala
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BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, MINGORA BENCH/ DAR-UL-QAZA AT SWAT

W.P. No. 970-M/2019

Fateh Rahman $ /O Haji Mahmood R/O l‘oughkhel Kot Batkhela , Tehsil Batkhela, District Malakand
~..Petitioner

VERSUS

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education at
Peshawar. |

- 2., Director Elementary & Secondary Education, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar,

' District Education Officer (Female) Malakand at Batkhela.

4, District Accoun»t Officer Malakand at Malakand

w

........... et srsess s s RESONAENS

AUTHORITY

Mr. Noor Zada Superintendent of this office is hereby authorized to attend the Court,
submit reply and pursue the above tltled Writ petition on behalf of the under signed till the

decision of the case and progress made be intimated, to this office as well as to all others
concerned.

SUPERINTENDENT

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE {F)
~ MALAKAND AT BATKHELA
Contact No. 03415108045

¥,
%
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BE'I-'TE_RCOPYg:g.’P - P~ @

OEFICE OF THE SUBDIVISIONAL DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER FEMALE MALAKAND AGENCY AT BATKHELA

OFFICE ORDER:

The following class- IV servants are hereby appointed as Caller Naib Qasid at Govt: Girls Community Model
School Sro Kanro Kot Malakand Agency against the newly created posts on scales as notes against each under
the rules in the interest of public service posts sanctioned vide Endst: No. BO7/F-F 2-102/96-97/CMS dated
20-01-1997. )

S No. | Name of C-IV Servant School : Remarks

1 Fateh Rehman S/0 Mehmood Sro kanro (Kot) Mkd. Agy Appointed as Naib Qasid in
V& PO Sro Kanro Kot BPS No. 1 Rs. 1245-35-1770

plus usual allowances

2 Tajbaro W/O Mehmood V& PO | Sro kanro {Kot) Mkd. Agy Appointed as Caller in BPS

Sro Kanro Kot No. 1 Rs. 1245-35-1770 plus
: usual allowances )

3 Khan Rehman S/O Abdul Qadus | Sro kanro (Kot) Mkd. Agy Appointed as a contract

V& PO Sro Kanro Kot ) Chowkidar @ Rs. 1200/-
: fixed.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No TA/DA is allowed and charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

2. The appointment is purely temporary and subject to termination any time without assigning any prior
notice.

3. The appointment of contract Chowkidar will continue their service on contract basis from the date of
taking over charge and must completion of 2 years' service incumbents will apply for renewal of his
appointment under the existing rules. '

" 4. The candidates are required to produce health and age certificate from the Medical Supdt. Batkhela.

5. Incumbent’s age should not exceed than 45 years and less than 18 years. '

Sub.Divl. Edu. Officer (F}
) Mkd. Agency at Batkhela
Endst: No. 1014-17 Dated: 7-5-97
Copy forwarded for information to the:
1. The DEO {F) Pry. Mkd Agency at Batkhela.
2. Headmistress concerned.
3. Candidates concerned.

(MAHJBEEN)

QQ,Q/' Sub.Divl. Edu. Officer (F)
. Mkd. Agency at Batkhela
() o~
OfeS ;ﬁr
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OFFICE OF THE
* DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (F)

. C S . MALAKA? AT BATKHEI’.A
: NO |
| % . ' / Bff_/i_ pated 14 @ﬁl | /201% ( S /7 / ﬂz
" The Medical Sltllpermtendent o '
Malakand at BetKheIa
'_ ‘Subject:- - MEDICAL BO,%\RD OF MR.FATEH RAHMAN NAIB QASID GGCMS SR:() KANRO KOT. .
Memo, o : | S | ]

Kindly refer to your office endst.No. 4044 /MB dated 18-102017 on the above
cited subject.

It is submitted for your kind information that Mr. Fateh Rahman Nalb Qasid of
GGCMS, Sro Kanro kot was appeared before the standing medical Board, Malakand and was
examined . The Santing Medical board found hlrrlm disabled due to weakness of both lower
limbs, which according to him as since childhood when he was age of 3 three years and suffered
polio. As he served 19 years: on the post and was recruited on disable seats as per his own
statement. Therefore he can continue his duties/according to his recruitment rules.

A wrong verbal statement has been given by the above named Naib Qasid to
standing medical board, District Malakand on 13-10-2016 that he was recruited on disable

|
seats/quota. 'Actually Mr. Fateh Rahman N/Qasid GGCMS, Sro Kanro kot was app'omted agamst

newly created Naib Qasid polstan tand owner seat/quota vide Sub Divisional Educatlon officer
(Femate) Malakand at Batkhela office order endst No. 1014- 17 dated 07-05- 1997 (Copy
attached). ,l |
 Moreover disability certificate |ssued by the District officer Social welfare and

. women Development Depal‘tment District Malakland on 14-11-2009 to Mr. Fate Rahman |

3. N/Qasid (Copy attached ),inwhich he was declaqed disable after twelve years six months of hlS '
appointment ,as he was appointed on 14-05-1997.

U ltis therefore requested that the| medical board case of Mr Fateh Rah man Nalb

‘Qasid. GGCMS Sro kanro kot may be reconsrdered as he is disable due to weakness of both

lower limbs, and cannot perform his official duty please.

‘Enct: As above. s -
| | | '92 DISTRICEEGUCATION GFFICER (F)
| MALAKAND AT BATKHELA.

e e e e

Endst. No. . .v

c o ~ Copy of the above is forwarded for information to:-
| 1. The District Accounts officer, Malakand.

2. The SLgb Divisional Education officer (F) Swat Ranizai at Batkhela.

)/
i
] Z/( 1371 DISTRICT EDUCATION/OFFICER (F}
K MALAKAND AT BATKHELA,
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'URGENT FORM

IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT MINGORA BENCH DISTRICT SWAT

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo
ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo
‘

CASETITLE

Fateh Rehman ‘ ...Petitioner
-- VERSUS -

.Govt: of KP and others. ...Respondents

Will you kindly treat the accompanying C.M / Civil Revision [ writ
pelifion as urgent and in accordance with the provision of Rules 9

Chapter 3-A, Rules orders of the High Court, Lahore Volume V.

The grounds of Urgency are as under:

That fundamental rights of the pelitioner have been infringed. as the official

respondents are neither processing the pension case of the peﬁﬁoner, nor re-

adjustin - his services, though he is in hanging position and salary has also been
stopped. '

* Counsel for Petitioner

23 SEP 2019 2=
}aah

Sabir § :
: Advocdie High Court

g -J«'\‘ ..‘1

¥ SR,
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IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, MINGORA BENCH /

SWAT.
OPENING SHEET FOR WRIT PETITION

Case Type: Writ Petition Nature of ;

Category code:

Review / Contempt of Court in respect of L

wiit of Heabus Prohibition Mandamus Quo Warrantfo Cartiorari
Corpus
Forum which passed Date - {I)nterlocutory / (F)inal Order Case Pertains
impugned ordef. - to
Final
Final [ ]se
&
- Fateh Rehman §/O Haji Mahmood
Petitioner Name -
Mobile No , 0317-1997507
Address Toughkhel, Kot Batkhela, Tehsil Batkhela, District Malakand

CNIC No. 15402-1409377-9

Email Address

Counsel for .
| Petitioner(s) Sabir Shah Advocate

Mobile No. 03005746744

Address $ -8, ¢ Continental. Plaza Makanbagh, Mingora District Swat

CNIC No. 15601-1044804-3

A il.com

Email Address sabirshahadvocate@gmail.c

Respondents Government of KPK & others. F.

Address - : AT AP AN4A
: LY oCr 4Uily

ORIGINAL ORDER/ ACTION / INACTION COMPLAINED OF:
-

dditionat Registrar

}
PRAYER: ] )ga
on acceptance of this writ petition, the official respondents may please be directed to:

| Re-Adjust the petitioner in accordance with the recommendations of inquiry committee with all

back benefits.
In alternative, the pension case of the petitioner, be processed.

Law/rules governing the original proceedings /Action / Inaction:
The Constitufion of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973 and all other enabling provisions

of law. [\

Signature of petitioner or Counsel; /\/ Dated:; 23/0%2/201%




BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT MINGORA I

BENCH AT SWAT !
W.P No / 2019 / )
/]fpaa& Ao /6%/9‘07?
Fateh Rehman ...Petitioner
-- VERSUS -
Govt: of KP and others. ...Respondents i"
INDEX
# “ Descnphon of gocumenis pch 1;.--!-" -__3'___* ol ol . '_Enrg(glr?#ﬁﬁ og(::*g,:“_‘é
. ert petition along wuih interim relief 1-5
o | Certificate and list of books 3
3 | Affidavit 7
4. | Memo Of Addresses 8
5. | Copy of CNIC A 3 |
Copy of the order dated 07-05-1997 and charge "
6 | report at GGCMS, Kanro Kot lo-i}
7. | Copies of Medical certificate on 18.10.2016 c 12 )
Y
g. | Copies of letter dated 28.11.2016 D 18-
o. | Copies of retirement order dated 28.11.2016 E 15 '5
0. | Copies of letters dated 30.11.2017 and 14.02.2018 F 1l-17
11. | Copies of application and inquiry report G 1€-93
Copies of others documents
12. 93,3(,
13. | Court fee 2
14. | Nofice for information 3¢
15. | Wakalat Nama 37
- FuEovo
i e PETITIONER f M‘
‘ e Filed Todg Through Counsel : 23 SEP 2019
‘ 24 SEP 2019 - ~'
at{S.hah
: Advocate High Court \‘L‘g,;;,m,w KeESiti
N&e@mm.gm Cell Noy0300-5746744 N s

Off: $-8,9, 2"d Floor, Continental Plaza, Makanbagh, Mingorc'




BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT
" MINGORA BENCH SWAT

 W.P No. 2 22_2_42019 e UZCQWZQ/Z— e /6?6/9’0/7

Fateh Rehman S/O Haji Mahmood. R/O Toughkhel, Kot
Batkhela, Tehsil Batkhela, District Malakand.

...Petitioner

RN

--VERSUS--

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through
Secretary Elementary and Secondary Education at
Peshawar.

2. Director Elementary & ASecondory Education,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.

3. District Education Officer {F) Malakand at Batkhela.

4. District Account Officer, Malakand, at Malakand.

...Respondents

Writ Petition under Article 199 of the Consiituﬁon of Islamic
Republic of Pakistan, 1973.

Respecﬁully Sheweth;

1- That, petitioner is bonafide resident of Toughkhel, Kot
Batkhela, Tehsil Batkhela, District Malakand (Copy: of

CNIC is annexed as annexure “A").

FILED TODAY -
2- That, the petitioner was initially appointed as Naib
23 SEP 2019 : P v PP
: Qasid and took over charge of the same at
\V/ ' Government Girls Community Model School (GGCMS),

Sro Kanro Kot vide office order Endst;:No.1014-17 dated
- 07-05-1997.(Copy of the order dated 07-05-1997 and




@

 FILED TODAY
23 SEP 2019

Q w};:ai/!“giﬁmé

3-

charge report. at GGCMS Kanro Kot are annexed as

annexure “B")

That, peflitioner applied for retirement on medical

- ground on 30.08.2016, the respondent No. 3 referre-d his

4-

S

application to Medical Superintendent (M.S) Malakand
at DHQ, Batkhela vide her office letter No. 4331 dated
27.09.2016.

That, the M.S Malakand DHQ, Batkhela constituted
medical board vide his office letter No. 3387-89/MB
d.o’red 05.10.2016 and conducted Medical Board on
18.10.2016, wherein the medical board opined that the
petitioner can continue his duties according to his
recruitment rules as he was initially appointed on
disabled quota. (Copies of Medical cerlificate on
18.10.2014 are annx; as “C").

That, respondent No. 3 again wrote a letter to M.S DHQ

Batkhela and explained that petitioner was not

~appointed on disabled quota, even he was recruited

- as land owner. The M.S DHQ Batkhela in response fo

the letter of respondent No. 3 issued another letter
dated 28.11.2016, wherein stated that the petitioner
examined and found him disabled due to weakness of

his both lower limbs, without constituting another

medical board. (Copies of letter dated 28.11.2016 are

" annx; as “D").

6- That, on receipt of letter dated 28.11.2016, M.S DHQ

Batkhela the respondent No. 3 issued retirement order

of pefitioner vide order No. 6319-23/date; 28.11.2016 -

and posted fhroUgh transfer one Mrs; Parveen Begum

Page |2
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on the subject post of Ndib Qasid from GGHSS Kof,
though her origir{cl pbs'r was  that df Laboratory
attendant. (Copies of retirement order dated
28.11.2016 annx; as “E").

That, respondent No. 3 sent the pension case of the
petitioner to respondent No. 4, but the same was
returned vide letter dated 30.11.2017, the Aresponden’r
No. 3 again sent the case of the petitioner for pension,
which was again sent back to the office of respondent
No. 3 vide letter dated 14.02.2018 for reconsideration.
(Copies of letters dated 30.11.2017 and 14.02.2018 are

annx; as “F").

That, petitioner being a disabled joerson was twice
refused his pensionery benefits, applied to respondent

No. 3 for readjustment of his services, whereon, an

inquiry committee was constituted, who after thorough

inquiry and scrutinizing of the record recommended
that, petitioner may be adjusted against his own Naib
Qasid post at GGCMS, Sro Kanro Kot being innocent
and he may be adjusted on any vacant class IV post
for the period with effect from 28.11.2016 {ill the date of
his adjustment. (Copies of application and inquiry

report are.annx; as “G").

That, in sbi’re of recommendations of the inquiry

- Committee for adjustment of the pefitioner in service,

the respondent No. 3 has neither adjusted  the
petitioner, nor respondent No. 4 has processed. the
pension case of the petitioner and the peftitioner is in
hanging posiion between the two referred offices

being a disabled person.
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10-  That, o‘c"riom énd‘inoc}ion's of respondents No. 3
and 4 oy noi'éénsidering the case of the petitioner are
illegal, ultra vires, ulira shariach and against the
.'es’foblished norms . of administration, therefore, the
petitioner having no other adequate, speedy and
efficacious remedies, but to approach this august

court inter alia on the following grounds:

GROUNDS:

i. ~That, actions and inactions of respondents No. 3
and 4 are illegal, ulira vires, ultra shariah and
against the established norms of administration,
therefore, are not tenable in the eyes of law.

i. That, the peﬁﬁonér has not been dealt with in
accordance with law, which is the worst example
of discrimination, therefore, is against the
fundamental rights of the petitioner, as enshrined
in Articles 4, 25 & 27 of the Constitution of Islamic
Republic of Pakistan, 1973.

ii.  That, the petitioner has been deprived of his legal
right of service, safeguarded by constitution of

Islamic rebublic of Pakistan, 1973.

iv. That, petitioner is the soul bread earner of his
family, keeping him in hanging position by not
FiLED TODYS allowing neither his pension, nor re-adjustment of

23sgp 2019 sevice, s the  worst  example  of

\"/ maladministration, which is not tenable in the eye
R Additional Res‘a"a' of law. |

v. Any other ground not specifically raised will be

argued with the prior permission of this August .
Court.
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In view of the above, it is therefore very
humbly prayed that, on acceptance of this
writ petition, the official respondents may

please be directed to:

(i) Re-Ad]ust the petitioner in
accordance - with the
recommendations of inquiry
committee with all back benefits.

(i) In alternative, the pension case of the

petitioner, be processed.

Any other relief not specifically prayed
but this august court deems proper may also

be granted.

Petitioner
Through Counsel

“Sabir/shah
Advocqlnie High Court

Interim Relief:

By way of interim relief, the respondent No. 3 may kindly
be directed to allow the petitioner to continue his services at his

school, ﬁli- disposal of the captioned writ petition.

FiLED TODAY
F . Petitioner
23 SEP 2019 ~ Through Counsel

o : Sabir Shah
2 wt\dditiona! Registra? Advocate High Court




BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT
~ MINGORA BENCH AT SWAT

W.P No. Q T 2019

-‘Fateh Rehman ...Petitioner
-- VERSUS -

Govt: of KP and others. ...Respondents

Cettificate

-As per instruction received from my clieni, it is certified
that no such like other writ petition has been earlier filed

.before this august Court.

Petitioner
Through Counsel

Sabir Sh:ah
Advocate High Court

List of Books:

o Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.
e Service Laws,
o Case law according to need.

Petiticher
Through Counsel

FILED TODAY
23 SEP 2019

X‘ additiona! Regialie .

fS€bi:r Shah
Advocate High Court
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' BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT
MINGORA BENCH AT SWAT

W.P No. é]ﬂ /2019

Fo’r’éh Rehman ' : ...Petitioner

-- VERSUS - .

Govt: of KP and others. ...Respondents

Affidavit

| | Fateh Rehman $/O Haji Mahmood R/O Toughkhel, Kot
Batkhela, 'Tehsil Batkhela, District Malakand, do hereby solemnly
affirm and declares on oath that, all the contents of this writ petition
are frue and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and

nothing has been kept concedaled intentionally or withheld from this

august court.
Deponent

e

Fateh Rehman

denfified by: -
: ! S.No. ‘}"O\)\S

cmtﬂad that tha above was verliiad § S lermnn

a {1 T1 T v oo A y
. 201 '.. XTI B e
Slo AR gz Rlo Lalsviarawho

s idenﬁﬂ by ...... ﬁ “-\er AL AX:T P -

sabir S‘Rlch , | . racratiy knownirine.
Advocate High Court T e\l . . P :
\ . AD ISTRA

Peshauar High Court

| Mmgora BencivDas-ub-Cazn, Swat.
23 SEP 2019

E :‘&d.di_t,ion megm
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BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT
MINGORA BENCH AT SWAT

W.P No. Q 70 M) 2019

Fateh Rehman : ...Peﬁﬁoner

-- VERSUS -

Govt: of KP and others. ‘ ...Respondents

MEMO OF ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

ADDRESS OF PETITIONER:
Fateh Rehman S/O Haji Mahmood R/O Toughkhel,

Kot Batkhela, Tehsil Batkhela, District Malakand

CNIC No: 15402-1409377-9
Cell No: 0317-1997507 .

ADDRESSES OF RESPONDENTS: : :
1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through

Secretary Elementary and Secondary Education at
Peshawar. | ’
2. Director Elementary & Secondary Education,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.
3. District Education Officer (F) Malakand at Batkhela.
4, District Account Officer, Malakand, at Malakand.

Petitioner

Through Counsel

FILED TODAY,
23 SEP 2019 $GbirShah

e \ / ” Adv\clacaie High Court
: Xﬂdditio al Registray L ' .

R———
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OFFICE OF THE SDEO (FEMALE) MKD; AGENCY AT BATKHELA

APPOINTMENT:

The following C-1V servants are hereby appointed as C-IV/Naib Qasid at Govt;
Girls Community Model School Sro Kanro (Kot) Mkd; Agency against the newly created
posts on the seats as noted against each under the rules in the interest of public serving

POSES v vide Endst; No. 807/F-D 2-102/96-97/CMS dt; 20.01.1997

S.No. Name of C-1V servants School Remarks

1. Fateh Rahman s/o Mehmood Sro Kanro Appointed as N/Qasid in BPS
V & PO Sro Kanro Kot. (Kot) Mkd; Agency No. 1Rs. 1245-35-1770 plus

Usual allowances.

2. Tajbaro w/o Mehmmod ----do---- Appointed as céller in BPS
V & PO Sro Kanro, Kot. No. 1 Rs. 1245-35-1770 plus
Usual aliowances.

3. Khan Rahman s/o ----do---- Appointed as contract
Abd! Quddus V & PO candidate @ Rs. 1200/- PM
Sro Kanro Kot. fixed.

TERMS & CONDITIONS.

1. No TA/DA is allowed and charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

2. The appointment is purely temporary and subject to termination at any time

© without assigning any prior notice.

3. The appointment of contract Chwakidar will continue ..........service on contract basis
from the date of taking over charge and after completion of 2 years service
incumbents will apply for arrival of his appointment under the existing rules.

4. The candidates are required to produce Health & Age Certificates from the Medical
Superintendent, Batkhela.

5. incumbent’s age should not exceed than 45 years and less than 18 years.

Sub. Divl. Edu. Officer.(F)
Mkd. Agency at Batkhela.
Endst; No. 1014-17 dated 07-05-1997

Copy forwarded for information to the:-

1. The D.E.O (F) .....Mkd. Agency at Batkhela.
2. Headmistress concerned.
3. Candidates concerned. Sub. Divl. Edu. Officer (F)
Mkd. Agency at Batkhela.
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5 DISTRICT MEDICAL BOARD MALAKAND AT DHQ: HOSPITAL BATKHELA

" BOARD CONSISTING OF: -

1. Dr. Wakeel Muhammad  Medical Sixperintendent

2. Dr. Munir Khan - Medical Specialist
3. Dr. Sardar Hussain Surgical Specialist .
4. Dr. Mohammad Riaz Orthopedic Specialist

PROCEEDINGS: e
Mr.Fateh Rahman Naib Qasid Govt: Girls Community School Saro
kandow(Kot) =appeared before the standing Medical Board and was examined.

OPENION:

Qasid Govt: Girls Community School' Saro kandow(Kot) 'Education Department Malakand in detail
we found him disabled due to weakness of both lower limbs which according to himf$ince childhood’

when he”g'z‘ige of 3 years and suffered polio .As he has servrce'd 19 years on the post and was recruited -

on disable seats as per kc;wn statement.
_l,

‘Therefore he can continue his duties according to his recruitment rules.
A ey

DEO(F) ivi kd

Diary .. ..&ZéF
Date......?- Y

Coo.cottvoottoooc

Station: -DHQ: Hospital Batkhela At Baikke la

Date: 13/10/2016 ¥ W

Dr. Wakeel mmad .
Medical Superintendent,
DHQ: Hospital Batkhela

Dr. Munir Khan . . Dr: Dr. Sa@r Hussain

Medical Specialist Orthopedf€ Specialist Surgical Specialist
DHQ: Hospital Batkhela DHQ: Hospital Batkhela DHQ: Hospital Batkhela

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT DHQ: HOSPITAL BATKHELA

No ’—({O Lﬂ« | /M.B - . Dated> g'/_[Q_/zom-

Cop orwarded to: -

The District Education Officer (Female) Malakand at Batkhela w/r to his Ietter No. 5331 Dated:

“" 27/09/2016 for information

Medical S endent,
HQ': Hospital Batkhela -

_——

We the members of the medical board examined Mr. Mr.Fateh Rahman Naib~~

<

[ S




R

/

il . =

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT DHQ: HOSPITAL BATKHELA

Phone No. (0932) 410242, Fax No. (0932) 410243
Email: dhgh_btk_mkd@hotmail.com

No. éﬂg g Al Mj '_ ~ Dated: Zg/ // /20.16

To,
o The District Education Officer (Female)
. Malakand at Batkhela g
" ‘Subject: MEDICAL BOARD
Memo,"

Reference your letter No. 6170/class-IV /Medical Board Dated 21/1 1/2016.

' In continuation of thlS office medical board letter No:‘ 404_4/MS Dated
18/10/2016. The opinion of the medical board Doctors is that Mr. Fateh Rahman examined and
ound him disabled -Jue to weakness of both lower limbs. -

, "‘\%\_;Q{Iedi_cai Sup
,j35DHQ:H05pital Batkheia
BRIad : i !X ;,'\-\‘
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OFFICE OF THE Telephone No.: 0932-410283 .
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER ~ Eiait: emismalakand@yahoo.com
(F).MALAKAND AT BATKHELA. : ’

On the recommendation of Medical Board Medical Superintendent Mqlakqﬁ'fi? N

NO. 4586 /MB/ dated 28-11°2016 Mr;Fateh Rohman S/0 Mohmood N/Qasid GovJGirls -
tjmty.- ,_,p—del School 5ro Kanaro Kot is hereby retire from Govt: Sépviee Unde ledic .ngnd with™ -

v S, .
- (MST:DILSHAD BEGUM) '
] DISTRICT. EDUCATION OFFICER
: ’ . : FEMALE)MALAKAND AT BATKHELA <

NG 219 23 s Laules 28)l/3 % "'.) ' o

7 Copy of the above is'forwa}ded to: n
strict Account Officer Malakand.: . " SN A
The \{lg?((;cal Superintendent District Head‘ng?r,,‘{}(o‘spiral Batkhela.

hé::.S@EQ(Eema_le} Batkhela. & ™

A
) O'I-(B District MalicFand,

ray

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(FEMALE)NVALAKAND AT BATKHE

@’




OFFICE OF THE Tk g
District Edue@@ﬂofm Ofﬂcor (l-'amalo)

B e R‘:\-:\B\NQ%.—
B T P S N L U AR J ¥

RETIREMENT ORDER / LPR ENCASHMENT

On the recommendation of Medical Board Medlcal Supermtenden? ﬁt!akénd at-
Batkhela Vide No0.4586/MB/ dated: 28-11-2016. Mr. Fateh: Rahman“ SI0, ahm_ogg NIQasud
Govt: Girls Community Model School Sro Kanro Kot is hereby. retxfe from Gowt: Semce under jM

Medical. Ground with |mmed|ate effect in the interest of Pub‘llg.‘Semce ”‘if‘:ﬁ_‘}x;" _
- \~;¢-") .., .1_',' ‘, - R

Moreover sanction for LPR encashment w.e.f. 27-11-2015 to 8-11—201 ,equal to 365

days' pay is also accorded in r/o the said retired employee as due and’ admsssuble to “him- under‘ ' 'f
the revised leave rules 1981, in the light of finance department: nohﬁcatlon N0% _SO (FR)/FD 5- -

92/2005/Val-V dated 13-12-2012, subject to the availability of leave at hls credlt

Note: - Necessary entry to thls effect should be made in his original service book& Leave SRS

account accordingly. T f EaN
ce :Q‘rt 'l.. .
P A -

e
ten

_-~&)' . R .‘.

(DILSHAD BEGUM)
District Education. Officer, (F)
Malakand at Batkhela -~

A0

Endst: No: LB /Renrefent rderlSanctlon of LPR/Class-|V/ Estt/ Dated

Copy of the above is forwarded to:-
1. The District Accounts Officer Malakand.-

2. The SDEO (F) Batkhela along with original service book is returned
3 Official concerned.

.
District £

Malak
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OFFICE OF THE. VIEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT

Phone No. (0932) 410242, Fax No. (0932) 410243,

© No: _

To,

 Subject:
- Memo,

been decided by the standing medxcal boar

18/10/”016

‘(-‘N('

B Ematl dhqh btk mkd@hotmazl com

DHQ: HOSPITAL BATKHELA

"1 C] I L Mg . Dated -}, 12018

| (RIS Fhe DEO(F) Mikd
The District Educatlon Ofﬁcer (F) o ‘ a Dmry ,/,:;2,[ }9{8
Malakand \ o '. . _‘ ’ D t ....... consose® cosesvecss

, At Batk}“elﬂ

FATEH RAHBMAN \IAIB OAS‘{D GGCMS SRO KANRO KOT

MEDICAL BOARD OF MR
\\

Reference your 1etter No. ‘{45 dated 05.01 2018

ase of Mr. Fateh- Rahman Naib Qasid has alread:
ri \Io 4044/\/1B dated

It is for youx mformatxon th

at medical board ¢
d of this Hospital vide this ofﬁce lette

(ii_{ //

Medical Supermtendent
DHQ: Hospital Batkhela_

)
/

?
i
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The District Education officer,
{Female)Malakand at Batkhela.

Subject: - INQUIRY REPORT OF MR.FATEH RAHMAN N/QASID GGCMS, SRO KANRO KOT.

Madam,

Kindly refer to your office letter No. 922-27/inquiry file Class IV dated 23-03-2018
nominating the undersigned as'Chairperfgn of the inquiry committee to probe and scrutinize the .
retirement on medical board case of Mr. Fateh Rahman N/Qasid GGCMS, Sro kanro kot, Tehsii Batkhela,
District Malakand..

| accompanied with other members visited the school on dated 10-03-2,018. and
investigated the case and intarogated Mr. Fateh Rahman N/Qasid in the presence of Head teacher of the
school. '

QUR FINDINGS ARE AS.

1. Mr. Fateh Rahman N/Qasid admitted that he was recruited as Naib Qasid against *
Land owner Quota “in GGCMS,Sro kanro kot on dated 07-05-1997.
2...He also admitted that after about nineteen years he applied for retirement on medical ground on
Dated 30-08-2016 duly signed and affix thumb impression on application.
3. The District Education officer (F)Malakand at Batkhela referred his application to Medicai -
. Superintendent Malakand at Batkhela vide her office letter No.6331/Class IV/Medical Board dated 27-
09-2016 requesting therein to issue your kind views in this regard.
4. Medical superintendent Malakand at Batkhela constituted medical board vide his office letter
No.3387-89/MB dated 05-10-2016. | ' 5
5. in the meantime S.D.E.O.(F) Batkhela vide her office letter No.2112 dated 23-11-2016 an affidavit
received from Mr.Fateh Rahman N/Qasid vide stamp paper No.843 dated 23-11-2016 attested by
oath Commissioner duly sighed acknowledgement by him. ,
5 The D.E.O. (F)Malakand at Batkhela through her office letter No.6170 /Class iV/Medical board dated
11 11-2016 informed the Medicat superintendent, Malakand at Batkheia that Mr. Fateh Rahman Naib
- {asid is not appointed as Naib Qasid under disabie quota.
~ 7. The medicai board vide District Medical board committee letter No. 4044/MB dated 18 10-2016
Clearly reported that Mr. Fateh Rahman Naib Qasid is found disable due to weakness of both lower
iimbs, turther added in medicai board that he has been recruited on disable quota. Therefore he can’
continue his duties according to his disable recruitment rules, While in fact Mr. Fateh Rahman N/Qasid
has appointed as Naib Qasid under medical Land owner quota, as is ciear from his statement recorded
sefore the inquiry committee on dated 10-03-2018 as weil his appointment order dated 05-07-1997.
‘Vhile another medical board report addressed to D.E.O.(F)Malakand at Batkhela referring the above
mentioned report vide Medical superintendent DHQ Hospital Batkhela office letter N0.4586 /MB dated
28-11-2016 reporting medical board cpinion that Mr. Fateh Ranman is examined and found him disable
due to weakness of both lower limb. This report was reported in response of D.E.O.(F)Malakand letter
N0.6170/Class {V/Medical board dated 21-11-2016 knowing the facts that Mr. Fateh Rahman has not
_appointed under disable quota.

( ! ' C1&




‘® These two different medical board reports have created confusion, because Mfa
R‘a’ﬁman has concealed that facts from the medical panel that wants to retire from service on medical
ground being appointed under disable quota.
3. A fresh medical report after knowing that fact that the employee is not appointed under disable
quota has been issued by Medical Superintendent Malakand at Batkhela vide office letter No.4586/M8B
dated 28-11-2016 that Mr. Fateh Rahman Naib Qasid was examined and found him disable due to
weakness of both lower limbs. , .
9. " The D.E.O. {F) Malakand at gatkhela after receiving this decision /certificate from Medical
superintendent Batkhela retired Mr. Fateh Rahman vide D.E.O.(F)Malakand at Batkhela office original
medical No.6319-23 dated 28-11-2016. .
10. Astonishingly stated that a unique letter (D, F.A) no.145 dated 05-01-2018 One year and
one month later Mr.Fateh Rahman retirement from service has been again addressed to Medical
superintendent, Malakand at Batkhela requesting there in the Medical superintendent to reconsidered
the case of Mr. Fateh Rahman Naib Qasid. -

. Simitarly an application for re-adjustment has been submitted by Mr. Fateh Rahman Naib
Qasid addressed to D.E.O.(Female)Malakand at Batkhela dated 05-01-2018.

CONCLUSION.

I Mr. Fateh Rahman Naib Qasid was appointed as Naib Qasid under land ownerquota.

il. He has not been recruited under disable quota. : :

M. He appiied for retirement under medical ground on his own well /request duly
signed as well affidavit attested by Oath Commissioner.

V. £rom his signature on appiication affidavit as well on statement recorded on dated
10-03-2018.1t is quite clear that he is educated person. :
V. There is a large gap from retirement date i.e. 28-11-2016 till the date of adjustment.

Mr. Fateh Rahman Naib Qasid may be adjusted for the purpose of pay on any vacant
Class IV post and his salaries for the above mentioned period may be drawn, as the
authority concerned has retired him from service.

V1. The medical board decided and declared that he can continue his duties aécording to
his recruitment rules, while the authority concerned has retired him from service.
Vil.  Mst. Perveen Begum Lab Attendant GGHSS, Kot was wrongly transferred/ adjusted

against the Naib Qasid post at GGCMS, Sro kanro Kot. She may be adjusted on her
own Lab Attendant post at GGHSS, Kot.© . ‘
 Mr. Fateh Rahman Naib Qasid (land owner) may be adjusted against his own Naib
" Qasid post at GGCMS, Sro kanro Kot being innocent and he may be adjusted on any vacant
Class iV post for the period with effect from 28-11-2016 till the date of his adjustment. The
~ record is on file of office please.

e -

. ANULLAH SUPDT.  ZAKIA HASHAM " PRINGIPAL~
BATKHELA. DEO (F) MKD SDEOQ (F) BATKHELA ASDEO (F) BTK GGHS,.DARGAY"
MEMBER MEMBER MEMBER MEMBER CHAIRPERSON

/ V Q/-_j,é? P{;‘a\:i»-w—m-:
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JOFFICE OF THE DISTT; ACCOUNTS OFFICER DISTT;MALAKAND.

PAY STOPPAGE CERTIFICATE

This is certify MR FATEH REHMAN N/ Q B-4 GGCMS SRO KANOKOT

o LN,

office of the Sub Divisional Education Officer (F) Swat Ranizai at Batkhela

Distt:Malakand has been retired'on_ MEDICAL GROUND basis w.e.f. 28.11.2016

lt is further certified that his pay has been stopped from the Date of

Retirement i.e 28.11.2016. personal Number 00284301 ddo code : MID

6082

CNIC Number:

S B.E.O. (Female)

| Baikhela
V-

/xslt Edu: Oximer ()

/ Malakand at Batkhela 6;//

N N
f\\

fariduliahjc




VING ANY OTHER PENSION

CERTIFICATE OF NON - RECEI

" Certified that 1am not receivin g any other pension till now.

SIGNATURE.
Mr,FATEH REHMAN N/Q B-4 GECMS SRO KANOKOT

ATTESTED.

B " S.D.E.O. ALE JSWAT RANIZAL
. §.B.EO. (Fem )

. Batkheld




Pension Service Certificate, | - 9 5

1t is to certify that no departmental enqu:ry/corrupt:on case/judicial suit is pending
against MR FATEH REHMAN N/Q B-4 GGCMS SRO KANOKOT due to MEDICAL
GROUND BASIS certified that he has rendered the entire service under Govt; of
Khyber Pakhtun Khwa (E&SE)agamst pensionable post.

Certified that he has not remained on deputation or in Foreign service within
Pakistan/Ex-Pakistan in his entire perlod of service. _

Certified that the pension/commutation money of the applicant has been calculated
and checked by expert in accounts and fund correct.

Certified that there is no break/deficiency in entire period of his service.

Certified that the validity of his service and details of the ca§e has also been checked
properly. |

%@
S.D E.O.(F)BATKHELA.
oD 0 (F 21V} ie)

-Batkhela B/:/‘

Distt: Edu: Officer () ‘
Malakand at Batlkhel: o~




LEGAL HEIRS CERTIFICATE

Certified that MR,FATEH REHMAN N/Q B-4 GGCMS SRO KANOKOT village AND
POST OFFICE, SRO KANOKOT

DISTT;MALAKAND, .HE has the following fam:ly members/legal heir’

l S.NO | NAME RELATION C.N.LLC.NO. DATE_ OF BIRTH MARITAL
STATUS
1 L .
T Baso| Medb | ) Cuvd-93@a5aq 19852 | Haaprcat
2 ' — I ..
ol |Denflt — Dslo. | Lw plws
3 .
: Za\S&Jw« M — Jo ¢ /7
y .
A
5
6 /
’ /
8 , /
9 1 A
10 /
11 /
12 /

Dist

du: Officer tF
Malakand at Batl\lu,‘lf(/

SIGNATUR %&e "

MR,FATEH REHMAN N/Q B-4

GGCMS SRO KANO KOT

E A Y

ATTESTED

SUB-DIVISIONAL EDY CATIbN OFFICER
(F)SWATgwI Al AT BATKHELA

‘F"'W l.-)
Batknels & e




- He made over charge of the Office of-.

EFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) SWAT RANIZAI AT BATKHELA.

LAST PAY CERTIFICATE

LAST PAY CERTIFICATE OF:- MR FATEH REHMAN N/Q B-4 GGCMS SROKANOKOT
OFFICE OF THE SDEO (FEMALE)BA TKHELA. PROCEEDING RETIRED ON MEDICAL
GROUND ON 28.11.2016. '

- HE/SHE BEEN PAY PAID UPTO 31.10.2016

P.NO.00284301 G.P.FUND A/C NO.IV;EDU;MKD;4842/CSs

Basic Pay W/Jgjé/ z
H.R Allowance 972 ' )
Conceyn. Aliow 1785 '
Med: Allow 1500
Charge Allow
CA/UAA - 1000
Ad Relief 2010 50% 2217
AR-2011
AR-2012
AR-2013; 446 o
AR-2014 .
AR.2015 280
AR, 2016 1383
‘| AR,2017 10%
INTIGRATED ALL 300 )
Dress Allow
TOTAL 23713/-
DEDUCTION
{ GP Fund 692
Benevolent Fund 120
GP FUND LOAND | 2000
Ad: Group Insur:
Group Insur
Ret, Ben, Deth Cal 300
EEF fund 50
Income Tax
TOTAL DEDCUTION | 3162
NET AMOUNT 20551/-

RETIRED ON MEDICAL GROUND ON 28.11.2016. Recoveries to be made from
the pay of the Govt: sefvant as detail on the reverse, '

- He has been paid leave salary as detail below. Deduction have been made as noted on the reverse.

From to atRs

He is entitled to draw the following. He is also entitled to joining ti'me' for

The detail to the income tax recovered from him up to the date from the beginning
reverse.

a month.

days.
to the current year is noted on the

No dated _
Forwarded along with original service book and LPC to the:

1. The DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER MALAKAND for further n/action please,

ZDistt: Edu: Officer (F) ‘
Malakand afBatkhely/. .
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GOVT; OF KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA . 9 9

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFER OF CHARGE

Certified that |

have this

fA MR,FATEH RAHMAN N/Q B-04 GGCMS SRO KANOKOT
day before/after noon

Taken over/relinquished charge N/Q BPS-04

Vid DEO(F)MKD: Order No.6319-23
Dt

With reference to the order vide

28.11.2016

RETIRED ON MEDICAL GROUND FROM SERVICE ON 28.11.2016

Post remained vacant : .

- To,

2.particulars of cash and important/secret/confidential documents ha over/taken over

are noted on the reverse. A  HEAD NRSTRESS
o &ecocms, T
Station- GGCMS SRO KANOK Signature oPhdborl -
Govt;servant.
Designtion._
SPST.14 )

Dated. 1.8.2017

Signature of Govt:

Servant receiving charge.

Designation.

OFFICE OF THE S.D.E.O.(FEMALE)SWAT RANIZAI AT BATKHELD DIST;MALAKAND.

Endst:No. dated,

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:. '
1.Distt:Edu:Officer(F)Malakand at Batkhela
2.Distt: Accounts Officer Malakand.

3.Personual File. | f
‘)U(M
' SDEO(F)BATKHE
| , : T~
S.C.ED. (Femile) ¢l
{ buknela A —




NO DEMAND CERTIFICATE,

Itis cemfy that there is nothm

g outstanding any thing )
agamst MR,FATEH RAHMAN N/Q B

-04 GGCMS SRO_ KANOKOT
[ 2

M iistaess \,

e, sro Kanro Koy, o

ATTESTED | HEAD P8 7RESS o

' GGCMS SRO KANOKOT

—=7 | |
Sb.E.OTFHATRHEL. o . |

S-OI.E.O. (Fg ale _— | . .
BatkhelM : :

istt: Edu: Officer (F)
Malakand st Batlcheh:y/

B
14
i
N

1 4885 SSwees o8 o




INDEMINITY BOND

To,

The Manager,

h yourlBank branch, I/We agree to indemnity
hatsobver including mark-up of my pension
Account .I/We further under-take that my/our legal heirs, suz<essors, executers shall be liable to refund excess amount

If any , credited to my/our pension Account either in full or ;- instaliments equal _to such excess amount.
U

In compliance with the SBP,s instructions for payment of pension throug
you and kKeep you indemnified about liabilities with all sums f moneys w

SIGNATURE

Co-indemnifier / Nominee/ Successor/
NAME OF PENSIONER:MR,FAH REHMAN N/Q

NEXT OF KIN: | Mst Taj Baru

DATE, OF RETIREMENT MEDICLAL GROUND ON

CNIC.NO ". '1‘5402—0298052-2

28.11.2016 .7 g
ADDRESS,V __MAELAKAN

'j!pghal Kkel Kot P.P.O.NO.

BANK ACCOUNT NO.

SIGNATURE

WITNESS-1{ Asmat Ullak ’ WITNESS-2 )

- > :
CNIC.NO. 15402-2465953-1 CNLENO. | il oonraala tiara
) FNETTTO AT
LYs - .
SIGNATURE 'W/(_'}(_o"; ' . SIGNATURE UV‘/}l‘ D &n_]ﬁ
DATE, _~ 19-09=2017 DATE 19-09-2017 : .

R __._'___‘____\___....u;\ N L R
e
- .‘@




: | | %

NON INVOLMENT CERTIFICATE

 Certified that MR, FATEH RAHMAN N/Q BPS-4 GGCMS SRO KANOKOT
District Malakand,AeitherAnyDisciplinary/Departmenta proceedings/Anticorrupt
‘ion/Judicial enquiry is pending against his or any penalty bgpen im

LA R .
l:;,"*z -
2

BATKHELA. , -
BBEO. (Foma |
' Batkhela

: Edu: Officer (F)
alakand at Batklxe!a;/

FARDUUANICDEOTRTL;

e . A

o

T

.
&
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IV

VL
VIIL.

VIIL

IX.

PART - HII

( For use in the Accountant-General’s Officer )

The calculation contained in the preceding pages have been checked.

Length of qualifying service accepted in Audit..........coooiiiii Years.

Reasons for difference, if any between this an;d the length of qualifying service worked
out by the Department.

Amount of pension/gratuity. RSe e
Reasons for discrepancy, if any, between this

amount and that calculated by the Department. RS e
Amount of family pension. | RS.

Reasons for discrepancy, if any, between this '
Amount and that calculated by the Department. RS .

Amount of gratuity in lieu of 1/4"™ of pension
surrendered. RS e

Amount of commutation for the pcnsmn
commuted. RS. e

Reasoﬁns for dlscrep :mcy, 1f any, between thls

R

Pension Gratuity
Government of .....oovvviiiieriaennaes '
Government of ..........oooiiiiiinns
Government of ......ooviiiiiiiiinnnanns
Defense Estimates. ......ccoveviennnn-.
' Total: -

XIV. Anticipatory pensionof Rs ... (RUPEES e
__________________________ ) per month, granted with effect O e
vide PP.O. NoO i under rule to be
adjusted in the final P.P.O.

XV. Amount of pension surrendered for gratuity. RS e

XVI Amount of original pension commuted. RS, e,

XVIL. Checked with the L.P.C and “No Demand Certificate”

XVIIL. P.P.O. issued vide No dated

Assistant Accountant General (';K
Assistant Accounts Officer.

GS&PD.NWEP. -544-F.S.-4,000 Copies. -18.1.2000(1)/HID2

[N

DAREIES4 e A3k
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.femporary service where qualifying service
1s 10 years or more but less than 25 years.

Please see relevant rules/orders before filling in this section.

Gross Pension /TOTAL PENSION Rs

Benefit of extra service beyond 30 years. 20 YEAR Rs o
Total Pension Rs
Less 1/4™ (in case of family pension for
Death while in service Rs
Less commuted port?cin of pension. - (35%) ~RS.2319.33 Net pension
(65%) . 4 Rs,4307.29

SECTION (5) CALCULTION OF GRATUITY IN LIEU OF
SURRENDERED PENSION (IN CASE OF FAMILY PENSION
FOR DEATH WHILE IN SERVICE). _ '

Length of total qualifying service. . 19°YEARS 06 MONTHS 14 DAY

Amount of pension surrendered. A Rs 2319.33.

.................................

..........................................................................................................

Rate of | gratuity for every rupee surrendered (on age
next birth day basis). . Rs.211.8312

.................................

Lump-sum gratuity admissible. Rs 491306/-

.Ratey of ‘co;n mu ed vglue for everyféﬁone‘rupce%

s

T8

SECTION (7) ORDERS OF THE SANCTIONING AUTHORITY

. L. The undersigned is satisfied that the service of FATEH REHMAN N/Q B-04
has been satisfactory. The grant of full pension and/or gratulty which the udit Officer may

admissible under the rules is hereby sanctioned.

' OR

The undersigned is satisfied that the service of MR FATEH-REHMAMNIFGB=0F ]
_____________________________________ has not been satisfactory and it has been decided that the full pension and/or
gratuity found by the Audit Officer to be admissible under the rules should be reduced by the specnﬁc

amount or percentage given below: -

Amount or percentage of reduction in pension

M ke o)

Amount or percentage of reduction in gratuity
Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of pension and/or gratuity as so reduced.

2. The payment of pension and/or gratuity may commence from . Before
issuing the pension payment order, the Audit Officer may kindly ascertain whether the Last Pay
and No Demand Certificate have been received by him. In case the Last Pay Certificate and/or
No Demand Certificate has/have not been received with the pension papers, the Audit Officer

'should issue P.P.O. subject to the productlon of the last pay certificate and/or an undcrtak: g

death) to the effect that any demand coming to the notice w1thm a period of one ye '
issue of P.P.O. would be recovered from him/her.

SIGNATURE




Officer / Department

SECTION (2) CALCULATION OF QUALIFYING SERVICE
‘ . 1

‘ B Y . M D
Total length of service as per Col. 10 of Section (1)___REGULER 19 06 - 14
-qualifying Service from 14.5.1997 TO 28.11.2016
) Period
. Y M D
(i) Extraordinary leave.........c.ooovieiiiiins
(i) Unauthorized absence.......................
(iii) Spell of service not qualifying for pension
 Total (i), (if) & (iii): -
Net qualifying service26YEARS 05 MONTHS 12 DAY
Add................... from
Period
Y M - D
(i) Periods, if any, Military service or War,
Service allowed counting for pension. ~

(ii) Benefit of condo nation of deficiency in
qua!ifying service,

ﬂ.""' Jetal (1 ),i& (1 B -

E -06-] 4 5;{?

» s

Statement of emoluments durmg the last 36/ 12 month in case the
post has not been held on regular basis.

Period Durzttxon Months and . Monthly Rate of Amount Drawn
Days ‘Emoluments -
From To M D - Rs. - Ps. Rs. Ps.

LAS PAY DRAWN , ON, 31.7.2017 RS,35070/-PM Total emoluments for 36/12 months are

Therefore “Average Emoluments” work out toRs. . . ) P.M.

SECTION (3) (b) STATEMENT OF PAY/EMOLUMENTS LAST DRAWN
IN CASE THE POST IS HELD ON REGULAR BASIS.

(a) Pay . ...31.102016 ... Rs 13830/- 0—/\
(b) Senior post Allowance ... Rs.
© et enennn Rs.
(D) e Rs.
(e) ................ e eeneceesmaceaomsteaarmeereetanran.amnammcnnan s Rs.
Total: - RS 13830/--

SECTION (4) CALCULATION OF PENSION/GRATUITY
Length of total qualifying service. ' 19Y 6 M 14D

.......

, o I
Emoluments/Average Emoluments. - Rs @RS

Amount of gratuity (in case where qualifying ‘
service is 5 years or more but less than 10 years. 'Il‘OTAL Rs
Amount of gratmty on dlscharges from ; ' "




SABIRSHAH @

Advocafe High Court

Office: §-8,9 Continental Plaza
Makanbagh Mingora Swat
Cell No.03005746744

Email: sabirshahadvocate@gmail.com

Fateh Rehman -~ VERSUS - Govt: of KP and others.

To.

1. Govemment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary
Elementary and Secondory Education at Peshawar.

2. Director Elementary & Secondary Education, Government
of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Péshawcr. |

3. District Education Officer (F) Malakand at Batkhela.

4. District Account Officer, Malakand, at Malakand.

NOTICE

I am filing a writ petition in Peshawar High Court Mingora Bench at Swat on
behalf of pefitioner, as the official respondents are neither processin'g the pension
case of the petitioner, nor re—odjusﬁng his services, though he is.in _hongr'ng position
and salary has also been stopped. |



mailto:sabirshahadvocate@amail.com
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE PESHAWA HIGH COURT
MINGORA BENCH SWAT

WAKALAT NAMA }}
|

W.P No. -M/2019

Fateh Rehman Versus Government of KPK & others

. We, Fateh Rehman S$/0O Haji Mahmood R/O Toughkhel, Kot Batkhela
Tehsil Batkhela, District Malakand do hereby appoint Sabir Shah

Advocate, High Court (s).in the above mentioned case, fo do all or any of
the following acts, deeds and things:-

1) To appear, act and plead for me/us in the above mentioned case in
this Court/Tribunal in which the same may be tried or heard, and any other
proceedings arising out of or connected therewith.

2) | To sign and verify and file, petitions, appeals, affidavits and applications
as may be deemed necessary or advisable by them for the conduct, prosecution
or defense of the said case at all ifs stages.

3) To receive payment of, and issue receipfs for, all moneys that may be or
become due and payable to us during the course of the proceedings.

- 4) To do any act necessary or ancillary to the above 'ac-fs, deed and
things.
5) To appoint any other counsel fo do any/all of the acts, deeds and
things. X
6) I/we, shall appear in the court/tribunal on every date of hearing for

assistance and if due to my/our non appearance, any adverse
judgment/order/decree is passed, they will not be held responsible.

IN WITNESS whereof I/we have signed this Wakalat Nama hereunder, the
contents of which have been read/explained to me/us and fully understood by
me/us this 23/09/2019

Signature of Execulant(s). UM . ’ S

Fateh Rehman :
CNIC No: 15402-1409377-9 FILED TODAY
Cell No: 0317-1997507 '

ATTESTED & ACCEPTED BY: 23 SEP 2019

SABTR SHAH,
Advocate, !\-ﬁgh Court [s)

S - 8.9, Continental Plaza, Makanbagh, Mingora Swat Ph: 0946-723356
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~ PESHAWAR HIGH COURT: MINGORABENCH (DAR-UL-QAZA), SWAT

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of ...l
CaseNO.........cocooviiiiiiii, Of i
Date of Order or Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Judge and that of parties or counsel
Procgeqig 5 where ggf:gssgr .

01-10-2019

fortnight. Adjourned to a short date in office.

T s ety
ISR & £

W.P No. 970-M/2019 with Interim Relief

Present:

Myr. Sabir Shah, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Wilayat Ali Khan, A.A.G for the
respondents.

B ]

The learned A.A.G present in Court in some
other cases accepts notice on behalf of the respondenté

No. 3 & 4 who shall file their para-wise comments within

fj

=777

JUDGE

Ahdut Saboah/*

| CV’L\\o

(D.B)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED ARSHAD ALI
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE WIOAR AHMAD

PPN -
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT

MINGORA BENCH SWAT

( WAKALAT NAMA

W.P No. -M/2019

Fateh Rehman Versus 'Governmenf of KPK & others

I, We, Fateh Rehman $/O Haji Mahmood R/O Toughkhel, Kot Batkhela,
Tehsil Batkhela, District Malakand do hereby appoint Sabir _Shah

Advocate, High Court (s).in the above mentioned case, to do all or any of
the following acts, deeds and things:-

1) To appear, act and plead for me/us in the above mentioned case in
this Court/Tribunal in which the same may be tied or heard, and any other -
proceedings arising out of or connected therewith.

2} To sign and verify and file, petitions, appeals, affidavits and applications
as may be deemed necessary or advisable by them for the conduct, prosecution
or defense of the said case at allits stages. :

3) To receive payment of, and issue receipfs for, all moneys that may be or

become due and payable to us during the course of the proceedings.

4) To do any act necessary or o:nciHory to the above acts, deed and
things.
5) To appoint any other counsel to do any/all of the acts, deeds and
things.
6) I/we, shall appear in the court/tribunal on every date of hearing for

assistance and if due to my/our non appearance, any adverse
judgment/order/decree is passed, they will not be held responsible.

IN WITNESS whereof I/we have signed this Wakalat Nama hereunder, the
contents of which have been read/explained to me/us and fully understood by
me/us this 23/09/2019

Signature of Executant(s).
Fateh Rehman
CNIC No: 15402-1409377-9
Cell No: 0317-1997507
ATTESTED f( K}:CEPTED BY:.
y

{/// l'\’
SAEIR SHAH,
Advocate, F{gh Court (s)

S - 8.9, Continental Plaza, Makanbagh, Mingora Swat Ph: 0946-723356
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'8 PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, MINGORA BENCH (DAR-UL- QAZA) SWAT

Courtof ........

Case No........

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

.......................................................... jg

.Date of Order or

- Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Judge and that of parties or counsel

Proceedings where necessary.
1 2 : 3
01-10-2019 | W.P No. 970-M/2019 with Interim Relief .

Present: M. Sabir Shah, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Wllayat Ali Khan, AA. G for the
respondents.

hhhhRw

The learned A.A.G present in Court in some
other cases accepts notice on behalf of the respondents
No. 3 & 4 who shall file their para-wise comments within

fortnight. Adjourned to a short date in office.

Ahdul Sahoah/®

(D.B) HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED ARSHAD ALl
HON'BLE MR, JUSTICE WIOAR AHKMAD
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BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT

MINGORA BENCH SWAT

W.P No. 2 ; CZ(? 2019

Fateh Rehman $/O Haji Mahmood R/O Toughkhel, Kot
Batkhela, Tehsil Batkhela, District Malakand.

...Petitioner

--VERSUS-~-

l. Government of Khyber Pakhfunkhwa through
Secretary Elementary and Secondary Education at
Peshawar,

2. Director  Elementary & Secondary Education,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.

3. District Education Officer (F) Malakand at Batkhela.

4. District Account Officer, Malakand, at Malakand.

...Respondents

Writ Petition under Article 199 of the Constitution of Islamic
Republic of Pakistan, 1973.

Respectfully Sheweth;

N
Ewr

Peshawar Court Bench
Mingora Dar-ul-Qaza, Swat.

FILED TODRY
23 SEP 2019

¥ & JIT PRSI L N ”
kI o e

I- That, petitioner is bonafide resident of Toughkhel, Kot
Batkhela, Tehsil Batkhela, District Malakand (Copy of

CNIC is annexed as annexure “A”). .

2- That, the petitioner was initially appointed as Naib
Qasid and fook over charge of the same. at
Government Girls Community Model School (GGCMS),
Sro Kanro Kot vide office order Endst:No.1014-17 dated
07-05-1997.(Copy of the order dated 07-05-1997 and




PESHAWAR HIGH COURT. MINGORA EENCH

(DAR-UL-QAZA), SWAT

FORM OF ORDER SHEET -
Courtof .....cuuo.....
Case No... ... drees e e Of i

Serial No. of order | Date of Order or Order or other Proceedings with Signature of Judge and that of parties or counsel where necessary.
or proceeding . __Proceedings -

2 . - 3

19.11.2019 | W.P970-M/2019 with Interim Relief

Present:  Mr. Sabir Shah, Adypcate for the Petiti_oner.

WAR H/a

Mr. Wilayat Ali Khan. A.A.G for the official
Respondents. ‘ :

wkk

WIQAR AHMAD, J.- Through- this constitutional petition,

the petitioner seeks the constitutional jurisdiction of this
Court with the following prayer.

“In view of the above, it is, therefore, very
humbly prayed that on acceptance of this writ
petition, the official respondents may please
be directed to:

i.  Re-adjust the petitioner in accordance
with the recommendations of the
inquiry committee, with all back
benefits.

ii. In alternative, the pension case of the
petitioner be processed.

ya Any other relief not specif‘ically prayed but.
= ~ this august Court deems proper may also be
ATTFJ ‘P ' " granted.” '
Exami Ev; ) _
:ﬁf\’;?:: 'o'Z%é;az'i,Bst‘:{f 2. In view of the prayer set-up in this petition and

as the petitioner is/wWas a Government servant besides the |
mater also relates to pension, when the learned counsel for

the petitioner was asked whether this writ petition, in light of

Sabz Ali/* (D.B) 'BLE 'ICE i1
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clear bar contained in Article 212 of the Constitution of

Islamic Republic of Pakistan, is maintainable. His reply was

in negative but with a request that this writ petition may be

converted into an appeal and may be sent to the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal.

3 Therefore, in view of the law laid down by the

august Supireme Court in case of ‘Muhammad Akram Vs,

DCO Rahim Yar Khan (2017 SCMR 56), this writ petition

is converted into appeal. In this regard, the office shall make -
necessary entries accordingly and thereafter shall send‘ the
-original file to the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal
- | for disposal in acéordance with law whereas a copy whereof

be retained for the record of this Court.

Announced . A
19.11.2019 e
i JUDGE
Certified ta'be true copy
A4 GE
EXAMINER
Peshawar , Mingora/Dar-a-Qaza. $w'
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR |

'MINGORA BENCH SWAT , *

MF. Fateh RENMAN ..c.oveveriereeeeeeee s eeeese s neseeen. Appellant

VS -

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Higher Education

Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and Others ... (Respondents) |

" Written reply on behalf of Respondent No. 04

Respectfully Sheweth: - Written reply on behalf of Respondent No 04 is as under:

Preliminary Objections:

1.

That the petitioner has got no cause of action against the res'pondent no 4.

. That the petitioner has not come to this Honourable Court with clean

hands.

. That the petition is incompetent in its present form.

That the petition is not maintainable due to non joinder and misjoinder of

necessary parties.

. That the petition is badly time barred.

That the petitien of the petitioner is based on mala-fide intention, only to
ind‘ulge the respondent no 4 in futile and baseless litigation and wastaée"of
precious time of this Honourable Court, therefore, the respondent is
entitled for special cost under 35-A CPC according to his status.

That the petition is totally wrong and baseless. In fact the respondent No
04 returned the pension case of the petitioner for the reason that the
medical board anonymously agree'd that the petitioner can continue.his
service according to his recruitment rules. Fgrthermore it is the dufcy of
respondent no 03 to adjust the petitioner on any vacant class iv post as
recommended by the inquiry committee constitutea by Educa'gion

Department, in the retirement case of the petitioner.




Facts:

1.

S.

10.

a.

. .No comments.
. Detail reply is given above.
. No comments.

. Detail reply is given above.

No comments.

. Related to respondent No 3.

. Incorrect hence denied, infact respondent No 04 returned t_he"

pension case of the petioner in ligh of medical board of DHQ Hospita'l
Batkhela.\(photocopy is attéched herewith). .

Not Eélated.

No comments.

No comments.

Para No 1 is ihcorrect, hence denied. Detail reply has been given ‘in'.
preliminary objection above.-' '

No cofnr_neﬁts.

No comments.

. No comments.

No comments.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptahce of this
preliminary objéction / comments / reply the writ petition may very

kindly be dismissed with cost.

i Respondent No. 04

,/ District Accounts Officer,
i A
et Malakand. :
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m‘BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTOONKHWAT AT CAMPF,.??_’_‘%

COURT MINGORA SWAT

Serv1ce Appeal No: 1696/2019

Mr Fateh Rahman S/O Haji Mahmood R/O Toughkhel , Kot , Tehsil Batkhela Dlstrlct Malakand

(Appellant )
VERSUS
1. The Secretary Education (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa , Peshawar.
2. The Director Elementary (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa , Peshawar.
3. The District Education Officer (Female) Malakand at Batkhela
4. The District Account Officer Malakand at Malakand.
' (Respondents)

Para wise comments on behalf of respondents No 1-3

Respectfully Sheweth —

-

Preliminary Objections.

1. That the appeal is badly barred by time and under the rules is not maintainable.
2. That the appellant has concealed material facts from the Honorable Service Tribunal.
3. That the appellant has got no cause of action to file the instant appeal.
4. That the appellant has got no locus standi to ask for claim.
5. That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the present appeal.
6. That the appeal is not maintainable in its present form and is not competent.
7. That the Tribunal has no jurisdiction to entertain the appeal.
FACTS.
1. Relatés to the appellant hence no comments.
© 2. Correct, and henqe no comments. .
3. Correct, and hence no comments.
4. Incorrect, it is clearly written by the Medical Board that as per own statement of the

appellant he was appointed on disable seats. But it is. to clarify tliat the appellant was not .
appointed on disable seat but land owner. (Copy of the appointment order is attached as

‘annexure A)So the respondent No.3 informs the MS Batkhela vide No. 145 dated:05.01.2018

that a wrong verbal statement has been given by the appellant to Medical Board and request

‘the Medical Board to reconsider the case as he is a disable to weakness of both lower llmbs

and cannot perform his duties.

"~




. That the standing Medical Board declared the appellant but by wrong statement of the

appellant Medical Board added a statement that “therefore he can continue his duties
according to his recruitment rules”. But the appellant was not able to perform the duties so

on the Medical Board the undersigned issue the retirement order of the appellant.

. Correct, and no comments.

. But when the pension case was sent to the District Accounts Officer Malakand on the basis

of Medical Board that he is disable but, The District Account Officer Malakand denied with
the plea of the sentence that he is continue his duties due to the wrong statement of the
appellant.

. The appellant is disable from the childhood and due to age factor he is unable to perform his
* duties smoothly.

. As comments para No. 5, 6, 7, and 8.

10. The respondent No.3 has processed the perision case of the appellant but the District

Accounts Officer Malakand is not honoring the pension case on the sentence in the medical

~board certificate that he is continue service according to disable rules, but he was not -

appointed on disable seats as clear from his appointment order.

GROUND.

A.

Incorrect all the actions of respondent No.3 are legal and are according to Ultra vires, Ullra

-Sharia and estabhshed norms of administration. -

7z

Incorr’ect, the appellant has been dealt with in accordance with law and no discrimination has
been made.

- Incorrect, the appellant has been deprived of his legal rlght of service. Actually he applied

for retirement on medical ground via application (annexure) and was treated according to his

~ application.

Incorrect, all his pensions papers have been submitted to District Accounts Office for further

necessary action.

Correct, and admitted.
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It is therefore, most humbly prayed that in view of the above grounds the appellant may very
~ graciously be dismissed with cost . -
(i)  He wasretired on his own request and cannot be reinstated. - ‘
(i)  The pension case has already been processed and has been submltted to .
District Account Office Malakand. »

?4‘7 |\‘7'

RESPOND_ENT NO.1
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RESPONDENT NO.3

demwe/ ﬁf% 4& Ja/r «0-@ @ Sunt




P

(

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTOONKHWAT AT CAMP
_ S COURT MINGORA SWAT _—
Servnce Appeal No: 1696/2019 ‘

Mr Fateh Rahman S/0 Hajl Mahmood R/O Toughkhel Kot Tehsil Batkhela District Malakand

(Appellant ).
VERSUS
1. The Secretary Education (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa , Peshawar.
2. The Director Elementary (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
3. The District Education Officer (Female) Malakand at Batkhela
4. The District Account Officer Malakand at Malakand.
S (Respondents)

" AFFIDAVIT

I,do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that all the contents of the accompanymg

~ parawise comments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and behef and all the coddle

formalities were fulfilled.
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OFFICE OF THE SUBDIVISIONAL DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER FEMALE MALAKAND AGENCY AT BATKHELA
OFFICE ORDER:

The following class- IV servants are hereby appointed as Caller Naib Qasid at Govt: Girls Community Model

| . School Sre Kanro Kot Malakand Agency against the newly created posts on scales as notes against each under
| the rules in the interest of public service posts sanctioned vide Endst: No. BO7/F-F 2-102/96-97/CMS dated

|

20-01-1997. ‘
SNo. | Name of C-IV Servant School . Remarks
1 Fateh Rehman S/O Mehmood Sro kanro {Kot) Mkd.-Agy Appointed as Naib Qasid in
| V& PO Sro Kanro Kot BPS No. 1 Rs. 1245-35-1770
_ plus usual allowances
2 Tajbaro W/O Mehmood V& PO | Sro kanro (Kot} Mkd. Agy Appointed as Caller in BPS
Sro’Kanro Kot No. 1 Rs. 1245-35-1770 plus
usual allowances
3 . Khan Rehman S/O Abdul Qadus | Sro kanro (Kot) Mkd. Agy Appointed as a contract
‘ V& PO Sro Kanro Kot Chowkidar @ Rs. 1200/-
fixed. ‘
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No TA/DA is allowed and charge report should be submitted to all concerned.
The appointment is purely temporary and subject to termination any time without assigning any prior
notice.

3. - The appointment of contract Chowkidar will continue their service on contract basis from the date of
taking over charge and must completion of 2 years’ service incumbents will apply for renewal of his
appointment under the existing rules. ‘ "

4. The candidates are required to produce health and age certificate from the Medical Supdt. Batkhela.

5. Incumbent’s age should not exceed than 45 years and less than 18 years. '

Y,

Sub.Divl. Edu. Officer {F}

Mkd. Agency at Batkhela
Endst: No. 1014-17 Dated: 7:5-97
Copy forwarded for information to the:
~ 1. The DEO (F) Pry. Mkd Agency at Batkhela.
2. Headmistress concerned.
3. Candidates concerned.
(MAHJBEEN)

Sub.Divl. Edu. Officer (F)
Mkd. Agency at Batkhela
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. e OFFICE OF THE
_' DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (F)
MALAKAD AT BATKHELA. -

/‘.b?’/;'—- g?ted — | o] ___J201% (5///4@

To
The Medical Superintendent,
Malakand at BetKhela..
' - I
Subject:- MEDICAL BOARD OF MR.FATEH RAHMAN NAIB QASID GGCMS,SRO KANRO KOT.
Memo,

Kindly refer to your office endst.No. 4044 /MB dated 18-102017 on the above
-cited subject.
It is submitted for your kind information that Mr. Fateh Rahman Naib Qasid of
GGCMS, Sra.Kanro kot was appeared before the standing medical Board, Malakand and was
examined . The Santing Medlcal board found h|m disabled due to weakness of both lower
limbs, which according to him as since chlldhood when he was age of 3 three yea‘rs and suffered
polio. As he served 19 years?on the post and was recruited on disable seats as per his own
statement. Therefore he can continue his duties according to his recruitment rules
A wrong verbal statement has been given by the above named Naub Qasid to
standing medical board, District Malakand on 13 10-2016 that he was recruited Qn disable
seats/quota. Actually Mr. Fateh Rahman N/Qasid GGCMS, Sro Kanro kot was appointed against
newly created Naib Qasid poston land owner seat/quota vide Sub Divisional Educatlon officer
{Female) ‘Malakand at Batkhela office order endst. No. 1014- 17 dated 07-05- 1997 (Copy
attached). i
Moreover disability certificate issued by the District officer Social 'welfare and
women Development Department District Malakand on 14-11-2009 to Mr. Fateh Rahman
N/Qasid (Copy attached ),in which he was declared disable after twelve years sux months of his
appointment ,as he was appointed on 14-05-1997. .
, It is therefare, requested that the medical board case of Mr. Fateh Rah man Naib -
Qasid GGCMS, Sro kanro kat may be recons:deréd as he is disable due to weakness of both
lower limbs, and cannot perform his official dutv please.

- Encl: As above. _
| . : 9; DISTRI

L MALAKAND AT BATKHELA.

Endst. No. ' -
, Copy of the above is forwarded for information to:-
i 1. The District Accounts officer, Malakand.
' 2. The Sub Divisional Educatlon gfficer (F) Swat Ranizai at Batkhela.

«07 DISTRICT EDUCATION/OFFICER (F)
Q MALAKAND AT BATKHELA.

dle




~found him disabled due to W'elaknegg of both lowcr 1imbs.

BN ca >t "
: .I L I B f o o
OFFI1CE OF. THE MED!ICAL SUPERINTENDENT DHQ: HOSPiITAL‘BATKHELA
Phone No. (0932) 410242, Fax No. (0932) 410243, - [ L
Email: dhqh_btk_mkd@hotmail. com

No.. Q 5 gé//tqj Dated: Zg/ : // note

- | ) . . - o } }) o 2

’1 0’ . /5 ,{‘;‘w;f I « / .’
The District Ec}i;tzation Officer (Female) VY
Malakand at Batkhela

Subject: MEDICAL BOARD
Memo,

Referencc your letter No. 6170/class-I'V/Medical Board Datcd 21/1 1/2{)16.

In contmuatlon of this office medlcal board letter No. 4044/MB thited
18/10/2016. The opinion of the medical board: Doct01s is that Mr. Fatch Rahman exammed and

%Q Hospltal Batklgfin

| ‘\
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